Legistar; 160364
DISTRICT2 & 6

VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: September 7,2016 (COW) (B of T) Date: September 15, 2016

TITLE: Roosevelt Road Water Main Lining
Change Order No. 1

SUBMITTED BY: David P. Gorman, P.E., Assistant Director of Public Works Q{?&f

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:
Change Order No. 1 is a net increase of $15,108.10. The change order represents a 72" valve vault, a 2”
corporation stop coupling, and additional traffic protection.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:
Project #: WA 12 01

Budget Amount: $2,150,000

Current Contract Amount: $4.071.931.33
Change Order #1: $15.108.10

Total Revised Contract Amount: $4,087.039.43
PO #: 2016-00001622

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.



Legistar: 160364
Interoffice Memo
To: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager

From: David Gorman, P.E., Assistant Director of PW W
Date: September 7, 2016

Subject: Roosevelt Road Water Main Lining, West Phase
Change Order No. |

Attached is proposed Change Order No. 1 for Roosevelt Road Water Main Lining Project, West Phase.
The change order for a net increase of $15,108.10 includes a field modification on a 72” split bottom
vault for the 16 insertion valve, installation of a 2" corporation stop coupling for a domestic water
service, and additional traffic protection.

72” Split Bottom Vault for the 16” Insertion Valve

The 72" split bottom vault is to replace a 60” vault (current design) for the 16” insertion valve at National
Way because of the concern of access to the 60” vault for future maintenance. A credit of $2,500 for the
60” vault is included in the change order.

2” Corp on the South Side of Roosevelt for Heritage Cadillac
The service line for the Heritage Cadillac located on the south side of Roosevelt Road is currently tapped
into the water main on the north side of the Roosevelt. In order to eliminate potential maintenance issues
on the service line that would need to open cut the Roosevelt Road, connecting the service line to the
water main on the south side of the Roosevelt Road is preferred.

Additional Traffic Protection
In order to replace an existing 10” ductal iron pipe at Finley, south of Roosevelt, traffic on Finley needs to
be changed accordingly.

This request for an approval by the Board of Trustees will be presented to the Board on September 15,
2016. If approved, please have one signed original document sent to records and the other signed original
document returned for further processing,



Legistar: 160364

RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE

TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and the Fer-Pal Construction USA, LLC regarding
the Roosevelt Road Water Main Lining, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof,
(the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $15,108.10.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Page 1 of 2



Resolution Legistar

Adopted this 15" day of September, 2016, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes:

: 160280

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this 15" day of September, 2016.

Keith Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

Page 2 of 2



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME:  Roosevelt Road Watermain Lining (West Contract) PROJECT NO.: WA-12-01/03
LOCATION: West Roosevelt Road CHANGE ORDER: 01
CONTRACTDR: Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. DATE: 9/6/2016
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: (1) Install a &'-diameter vault in lieu of the proposed 5'-diamter vault for the

proposed 16" insertion valve at northwest corner of Roosevelt Road and Highland Avenue. (2) Connect existing
2" service, for Heritage Cadillac, to existing 10" watermain on the south side of Roosevelt Road. {3) Set-up an
additlonal lane closure for northbound Finley Road to remove a 10"x8" reducer.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1]  4,071,931.33
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2) $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: {[1}+]2]} [3] $4,071,931.33
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4) $15,108.10
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) (5] $4,087,039.43
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: {PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+{41} $15,108.10

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 180 Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

___JJ\', L Co— < IML Approved By:
Resident Engineer’ ! Date Director of Finance Date
L\l ’?/ ﬂ?—/zﬂf 6 Approved By:
Coprictor 1 pate  tswxo3®  yijlage Manager Date
9
/ &—\’ /7/&3/6 Approved By:
Village Engineer Date (510K ar 15%) Acting Village President Date
Attest:
Director oaPubﬁc Works Date Village Clerk Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

s et ————————
_————————

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hareby axtended to incorporate this Change Order.




(sowal

1 Jo | abed

OT'80T'STS  =INNOWY TV1OL
s 51
0) 3|Qeun Si |ed-134 “133NP2J B} SA0WI pue Juawaaed i) -4A0L3a
AOWAI 0} pEOY A3jUlJ PUNOGUHOU JO BUE| LINY Y3) 3Y) 350|I] 9Z°259% 01 0T 92°259% §1 |00 EOH dNV
e Y St et @voy AFINIA HO4 NOILLYHNOIINGD JYNSOND ANV
WIOJE UMOLJUN SEM YIIUM J2INPal 8 X, 0T Sunsia ue o) ang
‘peoy Y2A3500) JO BPIS YINOS 3Y) UO UIeWIBIeM 0F unsixe
ayy 0} BNAIBS ,Z DY) 193UU0D [[IM I10m sIyL “{uonewoj avOd 113A3S00Y 40 30IS HANOS NO NIYINY3LYM
SE[Ie UIeIWI3IEM BY] S1IIPEIILOD Slyl) peoy 1jaAasaoy| Ob'6T9'SS 01 ot |ov'eT9°SS s1 |00 A0 DNEESIXT OL HSYM ¥V JVIIQYD 39VLINIHL  TOH# ANV
JO IPIS YLoU 341 uo wewsstem .8 Sunsixa syl o1 5193000 HOJ ‘I01AY3S ,,Z ONILSIXI 40 NOILJANNOD
YSEAA Je7) Jejiipe)) 39e]1aH 34 Joj 300JBs 1a1em 7 Sunsixa ay)
"AA[eA OISl
ay3 0] 55300€ 3}BS MOJ[E 10U PINOM JNEA J3j3We|p-,s pasadoad s
3} ‘dAeA UDIIASUI AY) 4O 3215 BYY 0} anQ _.umucmsz_mE PrOEETTS 0T 01 Pr9EETIS va |00 . A.“__._ a3son m_s_<m“ TOH dNY
B s e 1 3dAL ‘1INYA JATYA WOLLOE-111dS HILTNVIO-,
43815 YO, NN 5,9T81)1A SYI MOILE )[1M JNeA J31BWesP-9 SIYL
‘peaisut {TOK dNY) JNeA J)awWwelp an aisond
. f - 0] 0y 1. » mv
-9 € JO UoIE|[RISUI BY} 03 BNP BUO Jo Aluenb e Aq paonpay Lsoatsy (01) Lhis LB va |ote VYA T IdAL ‘HILAWVID-S V¥ IdAL 'SLINYA JATVA
Anpuenp ERTTE] Knuend
d wa ')
uopdisasag unowy Idusa pasmay i nin ALY n N

910Z/9/6 :alva

10 *ON 43940 IDONVH2
£0/T0-ZT-¥M 0N 1D310Hd
(1203107 155/M) Gutur] LoW2I0M POOY §1243500Y 19310Hd




1350 Gasket Drive
1L 60120

Bill To
Village of Lombard

Quantity

Fer-Pal Construction USA LLC -Illincis

P.0. No.

Description

Install 72" split Bottom Valve Vault for 16" insertion Valve

Mark Up 5%+~

Flo790.61 v 0.05

Date ! Invoice #
9/6/2016 56
Terms i Project |
Net 30 1 |
Rate Amount |
10,796.61%" 10,796.61v""
539.831" 539.83 \-'
i
| |
!
:f Total sn.336.44J"

Invoice

e BY ! MEe- "llbt.l?.hl b




4 10,796 ¢

6754 WV, 74 Street

Bedford Park, IL. 60638
(708)475-7100 (708)475-7138 fax
IL Plumbing License No. 055-027841

August 15, 2016

Thomas Engineering Group
55 W. 22" Street
Lambard, Il. 60148

Aftn: Matt Champine, P.E.

PROJECT: Installation of a 72" “split-bottom” vauit for the 16" Insertion valve <
—3This is in Hew of o (0" split-botem vault (propesed per plan).

Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. (herein referred to as Subcontractor or Sheridan) appreciates the

opportunity to submit the following proposal to provide contracting services to the Village of Lombard
({herein referred to as the Owner)

SCOPE OF WORK AND APPROXIMATE PROJECT COST: Sheridan will provide labor, equipment
and material to perform the following work:

Install 72" “split-bottom"” valve vault for 16" Insertion valve v

4 x Lup
PERSONNEL
ST/ RATE | OT | RATE | DT RATE TOTAL
Laborer (4 EACH) “24.0 *§79.32 ' 00 $100.78 [ $125.27 |~ $1.003.68
¥Laborer Foreman 8.0 +$80.61 0.0 $102.61 | $127.711 |~ $483.66
Superintendent 0.0 $84.99 0.0 $108.83 $136.01 $0.00
Plumber 0.0 $86.94 0.0 $112.75 $140.66 5 $0.00
Plumber (foreman) _ 0.0 $69.34 | 0.0 $116.22 $14529 $0.00
Operator {foreman) !s ’ $101.50 ii 0.0 $128.40 | $159.05 $0.00
¥DOperator vG.0 »$97.63 s 0.0 $122.92 $151.74 | ¥ 3585.78
' 230,00 o ' | Tora = 52973124
Lombard 72" Vault for insertion Vaive Page 1 of 4 Inifials
MFc.

q|oc]2otc



LR

6h /73!“.

EQUIPMENT
7 f
day? days | #days | rate per Rate with Total Total
@1.25 | @.5 day Discount

“Service Truck & Power Tools (vias) 0.75 $174~ | & 174 | $174 $174 -
“Kubota KXO803R3 Excavator(sumd) 0.75 24 5282« | $ 282 | s282 5282 -
“Sewer Cleaner 170 gpm & z#"’ T i
“Vacuum truck (3uAS) 0.38 8 $795 | § 795 | $461 5461~
vTrench box 8'x12' Steel w/4" wall !

& spreaders 10.00 5100 | $ 100 | $1,000 | $1.000~

ToTal- = §1,917.00+

SUBCONTRACTS + 18% Cost

Trucking (95.00 x 7.5hr) v $712.50 v

Dump Fees (2 loads x 127.00}~ $254.00 ~

ToTAL = $2¢L.BovY
Materia!s Quantity Cost Total

72" Sump Bottom (215.00 per VF) x 2 VF ¥ 1.0 $430.00 $430.00

72" Dog House (215.00 per VF)} x 3 VF + 1.0 $845.00 $645.00~

72" (48") Vertical feet (215.00 per VF) x 4 VF 1.0 $860.00 $860.00 ©

72" (24") Cone (215.00 per VF) x 2 VF ¥ 1.0 $430.00 $430.00 ~

Ty.1F&CL ¥ 1.0 522000 $220.00 v~

Adjusting Rings * 10 $75.00 $75.00 v

Brick/Mortor ¥ 1.0 $75.00 $75.00 v~

EzWrap ” 10 $26500  $26500"

Bedding v’ #20.3» $19.25 $390.78 ¥

TUTAL = $3,390.78 v
357
Total Labor: $2.97312 x35% = $38138. | (12072 120 35+ 4291312 = 34,0871
Tot: y: (3$1,91.00) WNo manr-op = § L,9V].00
To (¢ 9ee.56) Mo mark-vp = § We5O
5 390 15 %0 IS)l' #591913 # 3,%1‘1 4‘0
 ToraL = $ 10,796 .CI
tombard 72" Vault for Insertion Vaive Page 2of ¢4 Initials
MFC

ajorjaois



NcL
e ee.

..

Exclusions:

All hardscape restoration to be paid for seperatly;
All landscape restoration to be paid for seperatly;
CCDD testing & forms are included in this proposal.

voap Price exciudes dewatering due to un-stable ground conditions.

Price excludes dewatering due to un-successful shut downs
Price excludes any un-for-seen property improvements such as sprinkler systems, invisible
fences, street lighting, etc.

ﬁ. 10,796 b1
PROJECT COST: The Scope of Work will be completed for a line item proposal of $18;446:65: These
costs include weekday work, environmental monitoring, personal protective equipment up to Chemical
Protection Level D?, standard insurance and any other items stated in the Scope of Work.

Note: Sales tax is excluded from this proposal.

THE OWNER SHALL PROVIDE:

« All permits other than those shown in our scope required in order to complete our Scope of Work,
in a legal and legitimate manner at no cost to the Subcontractor.

Complete access to site;

Temporary bypass (if needed)

Pre-Construciton surface video (if needed)

It is not expected that flaggers will be needed to perform the work howaver, in the event that the
owner requests flaggers, the owner will be responsible for re-imburssment.

+ Trafiic Control Devises above and beyond what is currently provided,

f—

» Staging area for equipment and material storage;

e Layout and As-build drawings (if necessary)

EXTRAS to be negotiated if they arise, but not limited to

Bonds, permits, tap fees, etc..

Restoration of Pavement Markings.

Compaction testing.

Fence Restoration.

Supporting light poles or other utilities.

Excavating through unknown obstructions and/ or flowabile fills;
Existing foundation and/ or concrete slab removal;

Special or Hazardous Waste, contaminated soilds, handling, disposal, etc.,
Landscape restoration unless noted;

Locating of existing utilities beyond the typical JULIE locate system;
Performance & Payment bond, IDOT bond and any other bond requirements;
Any additional insurance limits beyond what is stated in this proposal;
Emergency Mobilization, Overtime, Weekend or Holiday Work, if required by others;
Wait Time' , if applicable.

YYYVYVYVYYVVVVY

'Wait time is defined as time our craws ere wailing 1o work dus to circumstances caused by the awner, genarsi contractor, facilities
manager, enginser, govemmental agency, ancther contractor not employed by us or othars not in our control. it includes, but is not limited
to: acquisition of permils; waiting to acquire watsr; waiting for owner's ropresaniative to check or sign off on safety ilems; waiting for owner's
rapresentative o sign off on pamits; wailing for owner's safety equipment lo be moved ar used on this project; waiting for Fire Walter
Natifications; wailing for control of flow by others; wailing for removal/replacement of fitlings, and wailing for lesting outside ths scope of our
wark; dump slis salaction or dumping of dabris, Wall Time chamas am §1,200 par crew hour.

Lombard 72" Vault for insertion Vaive Page 3of 4 Inilials

MFc
aJoi |26t



TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

ENVIRONMENTAL EXPOSURE CLAUSE: This proposal Is based on the requirement of the above stated levels of salely prolection per
Owner's and/or General Cantractor's representation of palential chemical exposumss, Our oparations may require short-duration man entry
to place and position tools and equipment in Ihe pipelina(s) being sarviced. Accordingly and upon request, Sheridan Pluming & Sewer, Inc.
{"SHERIDAN"} may require the Owner (o proviie a lst of all wasies, chamicals, or salutions {including but not limited to the effluent stream
and surrounding wark arees) and a copy of the Work Area Toxic Substance inventory and Materal Sefety Data Sheet (MSDS) io all
SHERIDAN employees and represenlatives that will have polential axposure to while and working in the Owner's project sile, In addition,
the Owner, Facilities Manager, General Conlractor or Engineer should pravide spplicabla safety services, not limited te bulk sampling of any
hazardous or suspecied hazardous gases, Mulds, or solids; waste characterization analysis, broad spectrum analysis or finger print analysis
of any bulk samples; site evaluation studies, industrial hygiene reporis environmental studies, medical survaillance studies, air monitosing
reports, or hazardous waste studies required to insure adequate protection of SHERIDAN'S employess and represantatives, st no cost lo
SHERIDAN.

WASTE MATERIALS: The entity or entities for which the Work is being performed (*Client”) acknowledges that SHERIDAN has not had any
role in generating, lreating, storing or disposing of hazardous or loxic substances, pellutants and contaminanis or olhar waste malerals (all
llems hereunder referred to as "Waste Material®), which may be present al the project site. Any Wasle Matarials connected with the sarvicas
outiined above shall at no Ume become the property of SHERIDAN. Nothing herein shall require SHERIDAN (o assume the statue of
genaralor, or a storage, lreatment or disposal facility for those lerms as defined by tha Resource Conservation and Racovery Act {(RCRA), or
any stale statute or reguiation goveming the generation, treatment, starage or disposal of hazardous or sotid waste. SHERIDAN shall not be
responsible for disposal or remediation of any Waste Materials, as the same may be defined under any applicabls fsderal or state
environmental laws or regulalions, which are encountare or discaverad in the performance of SHERIDAN'S work or Ihat of SHERIDAN's
subconlractors hereunder, except for the materials provided by SHERIDAN or its subcontractors. 1L Is expressly undarstood and agreed that
any Wasts Malerials, which are generated by perdorming Work on tha Client's project sita are entirely the responslibility of the Client and that
such wasiz constitules and remains the praperty of the Cilant.

LIMITATION AND ALLOCATION OF LIABILITY: In no event shall alther party be liable to the other party hereundar for any indirect, special,
incidental, consequentiial, exemplary or similar damages arising oul of Ihe acceptancs of this Proposgl and/or Cantract, er as a resulf of any
ulitity tocate, preparation or approval of maps, drawings, opinians, reports, surveys, services, lsbor, equipment or materials fumished by
Sheridan Pluming & Sewer. Inc. ("SHERIDAN), including exira, additional, change omder and subconlracied work (the "Weork). Tha laregoing
pravision shall not be limiled to, loss of profils or business inlarruption, howevar the same may have been cavsed. Withoul limiling the
genarzfity of the foregoing, the entity or entites for which tha Work is baing perfonmad ("Clent™) and its affiliates, officars, directara,
amployees, egents, and consuitanls, shall indermnify and hold SHERIDAN and iis affiliates, officars, directors, employees, agents,
subcontractors and consultants, harmiess and any and all olher indemnities from any and all claims, injury, disease to or death of any
person, Ipsses, sults, damages, costs, and 2xpenses of whatever nature, including raasonable attomey's fees, arising oul of the Work, as
long as such demages am not due to any gross negligence or wiliful misconduct of SHERIDAN, its represenlatives, agenis, and
subcontraciom,

PAYMENT TERMS: Payment (s dua In full, withoul exceplion or retention, within 45 days of date of invoice. An inlerest rate of 1%4% par
month will be added to invoices oulstanding beyond 45 days. Ail subsequent payments will ba applied to cutstanding Interest chargas first, If
this account must be referred to o thid party collection sgency or an attomey lor collectlon, the parson or enity execuling this
pruposaguuntmd agrees that all cosis of collection, courl cosis and altomey fees will be bome by the person or enfily exaculing thls
proposal/contract.

These Terms and Condllions suparcede all clauses contained in any purchesa order or contract, wrilten or implied. This proposal
supersedss and nullifies all previous estimales and proposals of the same number, and is good for 30 days. This accepled proposal
constitules a forrmal agreemant and contract. We will nol ba abie 1o acknowledge a purchasa order or other contract documant without this

accepted proposal as an atlachmant. Any lransmission of documeants pertaining to this project through the use af a facsimie machina
{hersinaflar knawn as FAX) or amall is permissible,

SUMMARY: We look forward to working with you and feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,
SHERIDAN PLUMBING & SEWER, INC.

Anthony Johansen/ Project Manager

Accepted and approved:

Authorized Signature and Date:

Lombard 72" Vaull for Insartion Valve Page 4 of 4 Initials

MFC
9 \bblﬂ.bl &



D05
»nBER
= e
ESPEs
85550
x
£3
== Emm i
TTTTTTTIT77 777 (L7 \\K
SO E L o2
.................... e =
a ._.-l:ﬁu_:----:,---- .
I Y g —
o
Sty id 040034 uld) m &
sty
o T ININTAVL VRH 81T n s
~m
_ T w
— - —
may 1 T ogdgiar D 6087 808 ! W_
8 9 INLTIISYE NOLLINYLSNOD =3
(SONI dv) S,
NIYWHILYM 8 3
:..-c.c: .—.._m_>mmoo:- ONELSIXT FeH13M N
8€ Lnoy N =&
||||||||||||||||||| S — e 114 RO L .- e :-3%--:-. o
......................... b uiububuliis gt H—" Ay ey i it P |---Is:-----------------mw. "
n + lx...,n..."..nﬂ 5 .ﬂ?‘, ' ) |.m.1_.|..u il ..nmlﬂn.- e HTT |
I =i T»ﬂﬁlﬂ””wﬂﬂwﬂ”lelnwm@.l ”wl.n.ﬂ..ﬂ”..wrﬂxﬂw_.lh lewat aprd =
e = TEETTETETT T TT T T ROE X3
\ /@ SYo ..@L._‘ Lt
FAL B X 21— o
u | | —1321A435 b
o 3L WbXZi- .
£
FAL LT X L2
a4y 173A3S00H "3 002
FINIIIS HLIVIH JO ALISHIAIND TYNOILVN
WIS “ONIQGOS AS 8
wb 30¥7d ONY HSINHNA “HOSH0L AS 8
WIS & ¥IWMIALS 234 14 0S 05
+B IATYA HILYM IYAONIY ¥IVM30IS 14 0S5 0§
| IATYA HILVM JAONTY ATNYA FATVA IAOW3Y
17 b€ *18+018 ‘viS H LYA NOHZE JATVA HILVM JAONIYH
17 .16 'SO+TI8 VLS
+23 JATVA HILYM
I IAWA HILYM FAOW3Y W21 JATVA HILYM
117 .9¢ ‘zrsug vis [pl LINYA WOUD JATYA HILVM 3AOWIY
17 .8 "90+118 “¥1S [0l
~Z1 3ATWA HILYM —
I IATYA YIALYM FAONTY .
14 .94 ‘10+Uig vis [£2) o *ON 1330S 335 [69] - [L9) IWIZ3JS 'ONIGAOS AS b
ob 3291d GNV HSINGMA *T10S40L AS ¥
WI23dS ‘ONICQOS AS § WIS *ONLOOOS AS Il WIS 5 WIWMIOIS 22d L4 05 0§ WII34S "ONIOTOS AS 9
SINYNY "I0SOL AS @ «b 3I¥1d ONY HSINHNA *110SdOL AS 1 WAOWIY WIYMIGIS L4 0S 0S wb 3IVId ONY HSINHNA *T10SJOL AS 9
WM30IS J2d L2 05 05 45 HILYY O SSVID AS bl (JUNS53Hd-NON) NIVMHILYM ONILSIXT OL 1D3INNOD WIJ3S .S WIWAIOIS 334 Ld 05 0§
34 WIvM3AIS L4 05 05 $Z3-8 3dil HILIND ONY 9HND ONOD BWOD L4 O HINOS OL NIVA b d¥2 WAONIH ¥IWM3IQIS Ld DS 0%
IAIWA NOILYISNI .91 WAOWIH HILLND ONY BYND 14 Of ub JATVA HILYM {FUNSSIL-NONI NIVWHILVA ONILSIXZ 01 LDINNOD
=5—A ONY 3ATVA LIvA IAWA 1714 T "HA [-L "VIG-S CLWVA FAVA X08 IATVA ONV JATYA XMV HLIM HI
17 101 'vo+nig "vis [21) 17 &E os+0ls v1s B9 L7 .6k ‘Brote 'v1S 59 17 .5F ‘bGHe08 V1S [

oM

01104 ‘W9

O3 53IgVHI)

031014
e

Q1D Sh JvION JuNLIMmi1Y

FTLE]

NY |

o
3008 J1om

431101

Tarw 1103 0OV
|
Qaa3aens|

OIS ivE 10 LN

L5 LFE 2 I

ENT]




Fer-Pal Construction USA LLC -llinois Invoice

1350 Gasket Drive
D Invoi
IL 60120 ate nvolce #
/612016 55
Bill To
Village of Lombard
[}

P.0. No. ] Terms | Project
I
; | Net 30 ‘

Quantity | Description Rate Amount :
Install 10" x 2" Saddlc on South side of Roosevelt R, for Heritage Cadillac v | 5351814 535181
(Markup 5% £ 5,351, 8) iy.o o5z 267.59 ¥ 267.59 ...:-*
I
I
|
I
. i

1
|
! | —
i Total $5,619.40 v
—e,

e B MEC ‘\\ou\zou,




August 15, 2016

Thomas Engineering Group

55 W. 22™ Street

{ ombard, Ii. 60148

Attn: Matt Champine, P.E.

6754 W. 74* Street

Bedford Park, 1. 60638
(708)475-7100 (708)473-7138 fax
L. Plumbing License No. 055027841

PROJECT: Installation of 2" Corp on the South side of Roosevelt Rd. for Herritage Caddillac

Sheridan Piumbing & Sewer, Inc. (herein referred to as Subcontractor or Sheridan) appreciates the
opportunity to submit the following proposal to provide contracting services to the Village of Lombard

(herein referred to as the Owner)

SCOPE OF WORK AND APPROXIMATE PROJECT COST: Sheridan will provide labor, equipment
and material to perform the following work:

Install 10" x 2" Saddle on South side of Roosevelt Rd. for Herritage Caddillac

PERSONNEL
st/ RATE | ot RATE DT | RATE TOTAL |

“Laborer (zeAcH) #18.0 “$7932 | 00 $100.78 $125.27 | “$1,427.76 |
/L aborer Foreman 8.0 ‘360,61 0.0 $10261 | $127.71 | v$483.66

Superintendent 0.0 $84.90 0.0 $108.83 | $136.01 $0.00

Plumber 0.0 $86.94 0.0 $112.75 $140.66 $0.00

Plumber (foreman) 0.0 $89.34 0.0 $116.22 $145.29 $0.00

Operator {foreman} $101.50 0.0 $128.40 $159.05 $0.00
“Operator v8.0 /558753 l 0.0 $122.92 $151.74 | ¥'3585.78

D "v30.00 o _ToTaL. = $§2,4872077
Lombard 727 Vault for Insertion Valve Page 10f4 Initials

MF
a[ob]20i6



INevorep
W Cor/TRACT,

e
EQUIPMENT 8h 8 un-
I #
| days days | #days | rate per Rale with Total Total -I
t 125| @15 | day Discount
[“Service Truck & Power Tools 0.75 $174v | § 174 $174v
[MEubota KXOB03R3 Excavator 0.75 §282v" | § 282 §$282+"
TovaL. = $456.00 =~
SUBCONTRACTS +'45% Cost
Trucking (95.00 x Shr) ¥ $475.00 ¥
Dump Fees (1 loads x 127.00)~ $127.00 ¥
TOTAL. = $6b2.00 v
Materials Quantity Cost Total
10" x 2" Saddie~ 1.0 $ 21000~ $ 210.00 ~
2"Corp v 10 § 23100" $ 231.00~
2" Ty. K Copper ~ 100 +$ 13107 $ 131,00~
2" Union v 1.0 § 134007 § 13400~
Bedding 50 *$ 19.25v 5 9625+
_TeTAl = 3802 25 -”/
Igtgl l,gb 497.20 (42.441.20%035)+42,47720 = $3,30.22
8l £ $456.04 § 45000 NO MARK-UP = §45L.00
Total §ub Contract. WOMM § W00 NO MARK-UP = f$unz. 00
Total Materals: 02.25 x (i 362.25 xed8)+ $8062.25 = §922.59
17 . o
TeTar. = $5.351.8}

fences, street lighting, etc.

All hardscape restoration to be paid for seperatly;
All landscape restoration to be paid for seperatiy;
CCDD testing & forms are included in this propasal.
Price excludes dewatering due to un-stable ground conditions.

Price excludes dewatering due to un-successful shut downs

Price excludes any un-for-seen property improvements such as sprinkler systems, invisible

4 5,351.81

PROJECT COST: The Scope of Wark will be completed for a line item proposal of §4,840.76. These
costs include weekday work, environmental monitaring, personal protective equipment up to Chemical
Protection Level D?, standard insurance and any other items stated in the Scope of Work.

Page 2of 4

Lombard 72" Vault for Insertion Vaive

niligls
MFC
ase|2ere,



Note: Sales tax is excluded from this proposal.

THE OWNER SHALL PROVIDE:

« All permits other than those shown in our scope required in order to complete our Scope of Work,
in a legal and legitimate manner at no cost to the Subcontractor.

Complete access to site;

Tempaorary bypass (if needed)

Pre-Construciton surface video (if needed)

It is not expected that flaggers will be needed to perform the work however, in the event that the
owner requests flaggers, the owner will be responsibie for re-imburssment.

s Traffic Control Devises above and beyond what is currently provided,

*-—

« Staging area for equipment and material storage;

= Layout and As-build drawings (if necessary)

& 8 @

EXTRAS to be negotiated if they arise, but not limited to

7 Bonds, permits, tap fees, elc..

Restoration of Pavement Markings.

Compaction testing.

Fence Restaration.

Supporting light pales or other utilities.

Excavating through unknown obstructions and/ or flowable fills;
Existing foundation and/ or concrate slab ramoval;

Special or Hazardous Waste, contaminated soilds, handiing, disposal, etc.;
Landscape restoration unless noted;

Locating of existing utilities beyond the typicai JULIE locate system;
Performance & Payment bond, IDOT bond and any other bond requirements;
Any additional Insurance limits beyond what is stated in this proposal;
Emergency Mobilization, Overtime, Weekend or Holiday Work, if required by others;
Wait Time', if applicable.

YYVVYVVVVYVYVVVY

' Wait time is defined as time our crews are waiting lo work due to circumstances caused by the ownar, general contraclor, facilities
managar, enginaer, govemmenial agency, anaother coniracter nat employad by us or others not in our contral. It includes, but ia not Emited
fo: acquisition of parmits; wailing to acquire water; waiting for owner's representalive to check or sign off on safely lems; waiting for ownar's
representalive lo sign off on pemmits; waiting for ownar's safety equipment to be moved or used on this projeci; waiting for Fire Water
Notificatlens; wailing for control of flow by others; walting for removalreplacament of filtings; and walting for testing outside the scope of our
work; dump sile salection or dumping of debris, Walt Time cherges are $1,200 par crew hour.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

ENVIRONMENTAL EXPOSURE CLAUSE. This proposat is based on the requirement of the ebove stated lavels of safety protection per
Ownar's and/ar General Contracior's rapresentalion of polential chemical exposures. Our operalions may require short-duration man antry
lo placa and position tools snd equipment in the pipelina(s) being sarvicad. Accordingly and upon rsquast, Sharidan Pluming & Sewer, Ing,
{"SHERIDAN") may require the Owner lo provide a list of all wastes, chemicals, or solutions {including bul not imited to the sffluent siream
and surrcunding work ereas) and a copy of the Work Area Toxic Substance Inventory and Maieriei Safety Data Sheet {MSDS) io all
SHERIDAN employees and representatives thal will have polential exposure to while and working in the Owner's project site. In addition,
the Owner, Facilities Manager, General Contractar or Engineer should pravide applicable safety services, not limiled to bulk samptling of any
hazardeus or suspeciad hezardous gases, Ruids, or solids; wasts characterization analysis, braad spectrum analysis or finger print analysis
of any bulk samples; site evaluation studies, industrial hygiena reports environmental studies, madical surveillance studies, air monitoring
:ﬂﬁuﬁq hazardous waste studies required to insure adequate protection of SHERIDAN's employees and representatives, at no cost 1o

WASTE MATERIALS: The entity or entitles for which the Work is baing perfarmad (“Client") acknowledges that SHERIDAN has not had any
rofe in generating, treating, storing or disposing of hazardous ar toxic substances, pollutants and contaminants ar oiher waste materials {all
itams hereunder refarred to as “Waste Material™), which may be prasent at tha project sita. Any Wasle Malerials connactad with the services
oullined abova shall at no time bacoms the propery of SHERIDAN. Nothing herein shall require SHERIDAN to assume the siatue of
generator, or a storage, ireatmeni or disposal faciity for those teqns as defined by the Rasource Conservalion and Recovary Act (RCRA), or
any state statute or regulation goveming the ganeralion, traatment, storage or disposal of hazardous or solld wasie. SHERIDAN shall apt be
responsible for disposal or remediation of any Waste Malsrials, as the same may be defined under any applicable federal or stata

Lombard 72" Vauit for Insertion Vaive Page 3of 4 Inifials

MFC
q|ac.“lo\f.



environmanial laws or ragulations, which are encountersd or discovared in the performance of SHERIDAN's work or that of SHERIDAN's
subcontractors hereunder, axcept for the materals provided by SHERIDAN or its subcontractors. it |s expressly undersioed and agreed that
any Waste Malterials, which are generated by performing Work on the Client's project sita are antirely ihe respansibility of the Client and that
such waste constitutes and remains the property of the Clant.

LIMITATION AND ALLOCATION OF LIABILITY: In no event shall efiher party be liable lo the othar party hersunder for any indirect, spacial,
incldental, consequential, exemplary or simiar damages arising nut of the accepiance of this Froposal and/or Conlract, or as a result of any
utility locate, preparation or approval of maps, drawings, opinions, reporis, surveys, services, labor, equipment or materials fumished by
Sheriden Pluming & Sawer, Inc. ("SHERIDAN]}, including exira, additional, change order and subconiracted work {the “Work). The foregoing
pravision shail not be limited to, loss of prfits or business Interruption, however the same may heve been caused. Withou! Gmlting tha
generality of the foregoing, the entily ar enliles for which the Work is being performad (‘Client’) and its affilates, officers, direclors,
employees, agents, and consultants, shall indemnify and hold SHERIDAN and its affBiates, officars, directors, employess, sgenis,
subeontracters and consullants, hermless and any and all cther indemnities from any and all claims, injury, disesse to or death of any
parson, lesses, suits, damages, cosis, and expenses of whalever nafure, including reasonabls attomey's fees, ansing out of the Work, as
long as such damages are not due lo any gross negligence or willful miscorduct of SHERIDAN, Its representatives, agents, and
subcantracians,

PAYMENT TERMS: Payment is due in full, withaut axceplion or retantion, within 45 days of date of invoice. An interest rate of 1%% per
month will be added to invaices culsianding beyond 45 days. All subsequent payments will be applied lo outstanding interest charges first. If
this account must be referred lo a thid party collection agancy of &n attomey for collaction, the pamon or emity exaculing this
proposalicontract agrees that all costs of collsction, court costs and attomey fees will be bome by the person or enlity axecuting this
praposaliconiract.

These Tenms and Condiions supercede all clauses conlained in any purchase onder or coniract, writlen or implied. This proposal
supersades and nullifies all previous estimaltes and proposals of the same number, and is good for 30 days. This acceptad propasal
constitules a formal agreement and contract. We will not be able to acknowledge a purchase order or other contract documaent without this

accepled propesal as an atlachment. Any tranamission of documenls pertaining to this project through the use of a facsimils machine
{hereinafter known as FAX) or amall is pammissible

SUMMARY: We look forward to working with you and feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,
SHERIDAN PLUMBING & SEWER, INC.

Anthony Johansen/ Project Manager

Accepted and approved:

Authorized Signature and Date:

Lombard 72" Vault for Insertion Valve Page 40of 4 initials

MEC
q \o;")_ou



Fer-Pal Construction USA LLC -Illinois Invoice

shoall receive,as adminisdrative cogts,
an caual amocuwt eq,u.o.\ 5.
of +he Yofol o Prow.d cestrs of
sueh  warlt wiii Fhoe minimom P“:\‘“"‘T { i
bc.ins 1 100.°

-> $552.2¢6 % 0.05 = $27.61

“> $27.¢1 < $100-00

P“-‘f $wo.00

1350 Gasket Drive Date " lwoice I
IL 60120
R/572016 53
B To
| Vil of Lombans
]
P.O. No. Terms Project
o | | |
Quasity | Description Rale | Amount |
) - | .
(FIHZ016  Extra Traffic Protection see detail 552.% b w5533 552.26 —553.00- |
marx op . | mﬂ.em'r/ 100.00 -
—> Per gechon 109.04 ; the Contrachor
|
|

Total 555253 |

j P L52..2.¢, !

vk By: MFe 8l23|2016



INVOICE DATE

TO: FER-PAL INFRASTRUCTURE
1350 GASKET DRIVE
ELGIN, IL 60120

ATTN.:

7712016

DATE Quantity

ITRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTTON, INC,

31 W 351 North Av. West Chicago, Il. 60185
Ph: (630) 203-0025 Fax: (630) 293-0029

8/5/2016 INVOICE #

8994

CONTRACT EXTRA

LOCATION ROOSEVELT ROAD-LOMBARD

WATER MAIN LINING, WEST PHASE

JOB #

DESCRIPTION

Force Account Billing - See attached breakdown

WA 12-01/03

Traffic switch of NB Finley Rd to close the left two Janes & place
traffic in right turn lane & right thru lane for watermain work.

f»‘,w"j(//_
l o ‘6/951/“”

PRICE

!
{
|

|

1 552.2¢

PAY THIS AMOUNT

-

TERMS: NET 30

CHK BY: MFc alzal:.ou.




Section -
Route IL Route 28 {Ronseveit Road)
District -
No -
Contractor ooy i i Conract
Report No ;- Date R P _ Job No. WA-12-01/03 {Lombart Job Number}
on' Project No.  Roosevelt Road Watermain Lining

Authorization No. a e

Description and Location of Work, -, .. ... e S D i nminle s S il 3--_____*_,__. wa LIPS

Ty Ty yes -,lq-’* Fozxsa  Yathe 2 gl Feige P CToail 1L § :.Lt.-.':.-..:"._n._l_L‘,:—.'—\ A-smbeornanaga vl s

LABOR
lassif ’ Totat Hours YWorked
s T T it ‘ iStraaht Time), (Ovastma) .
3 B -
IR G WIS B Pl N PR L] LT e "
S oleTe Vo S e adaer V) R e u
e Bl 2 R ] L g SR
W —] -
I = e

T wowrs UETes s e o T

EQUIPMENT USED MATERIAL USED
Description: | Nuznber of 50
List Manufacturer. Model, Year Built Capaciy }i Hours A Description Quantity
R e T ) i S e A A ) e Ut A TP i SV ey Zae 9 N G A
L E e BV S| B e ) P T S
TSR, TR R i
S LR ] T =
s S S - 55 i

Printed 071072016

i

2

el g,

BC 835 (Rev. 0517)

<HK BY: MFc ghal2eow




T rarric
C ontrROL
& P rotecTion nc.

31W351 North Ave. = West Chicago, . 60185
Ph: (530) 293-0026 Fax: (630) 283-0029

Route: Rooseveit Road Sectiom

Force Account For: Tratfic switch of NB Finlay Rd to close tho loft two lanes & place trafiic in right turn

lane & sight thru lone for watsrmaln work
Date: July 2016

Eguipment Expenso

County: DuPage Auth Mo.:

Contract: Vil of Lombard

Qty lon Dals ,U:Em &s@ Ratg
1 Ford F550 ",‘ 77712016 2 Hrs $ 48.55 v 3 B87.10 v
1 Ford F550 v 72016 ~~ 2v"Hrs $ 48.55 5 9710 v
TOTAL EQUIPMENT EXPENSE §  184.20 v
Materia) Exponse
Oty Description Rate Amgunt
s -
$
$
SUB TOTAL MATERIAL EXPENSE $
Plus 15% on 0.00 $ -
TOTAL MATERIAL EXPENSE $
AFFIDAVIT

This is to cerify thal the materiat entered on this force accaunt bili which was taken from slock & shown at our cosi,

Traffic & Protection,
By
Subscribed and sworn lo before me this day of 20
T (NotaryPublley T T
Amaunt
Tolal Labor Expense ~§o5e07 4 358.00
Total Equipment Expense s19420"

Tatal Malerial Expense

TOTAL BILL

—65227- 4552.2¢

Approved Approvad

Resident Enginear & Tachniclan

District Englinaar

CHE BY  MFc 8\23\2.011




