VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

Legistar: 170045
DISTRICT2 & 6

REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION

For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested |
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)
TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: January 26, 2017 (COW) (BofT) Date: February 16,2017
TITLE: Roosevelt Road Water Main Lining

Change Order No. 2/Final Balancing

SUBMITTED BY: David P. Gorman, P.E., Assistant Director of Public Works &L

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

Change Order No. 2 is a net decrease of $706,065.32. The change order includes an installation of 16”

ductile iron water main and final quantities balancing.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:
Project # WA 12 01

Budget Amount: $2,150,000

Current Contract Amount: $4.087.039.43
Change Order #2: ($706.065.32)

Total Revised Contract Amount: $3.380.974.11
PO #: 2016-00001622

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon, Wednesday, prior to the Agenda

Distribution.



Legistar: 170045

Interoffice Memo

To: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
From: David Gorman, P.E., Assistant Director of PW W
Date: January 26, 2017

Subject: Roosevelt Road Water Main Lining, West Phase
Change Order No. 2/Final Balancing

Attached is proposed Change Order No. 2/Final Balancing for Roosevelt Road Water Main Lining
Project, West Phase. The change order for a net decrease of $706,065.32 includes the installation of a 16™
ductile iron water main (AUP #4), installation of seed and erosion control blanket {AUP #5), and final
quantities balancing per field measurements (see attachment).

AUP # 4 — Ductile Iron Water Main, 16”

During preliminary investigation by the Village Representative and the Resident Engineer, it was
determined that the existing water main at the northwest corner of Roosevelt Road and National Way is
16" in diameter, and not 12” as per the plans. This section of existing water main was to be lined and paid
for under Itemn #88 — Water Main Lining, 12". After weighing options to either rehabilitate or replace the
existing water main at this corner, the water main was removed and replaced with the same diameter pipe.

AUP # 5 — Seed and Blanket
Consistent with recently revised Village policy and to reduce the cost of the project, seed and erosion
control blanket were vsed instead of sod.

Final Quantity Balancing
Quantities of a variety of pay items are adjusted by the field conditions. The details are attached.

This request for an approval by the Board of Trustees will be presented to the Board on February 16,
2017. If approved, please have one signed original document sent to records and the other signed original
document returned for further processing.



Legistar: 170045

RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order
No.2/Final Balancing to the contract between the Village of Lombard and the Fer-Pal
Construction USA, LLC regarding the Roosevelt Road Water Main Lining Project, as attached
hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order™) to the Corporate Authorities of
the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order/Final Balancing attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would
decrease the dollar amount of the contract by $706,065.32.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

Page 1 of 2



Resolution Legistar: 170045

direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this 16" day of February, 2017, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this 16" day of February, 2017.

Keith Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

Page 2 of 2



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECTNAME:  Roosevelt Road Watermain Lining {West Contract) PROJECT NO.: WA-12-01/03
LOCATION: West Roosevelt Road CHANGE ORDER: 02
CONTRACTOR: Fer-Pal Infrastructure USA, Inc, DATE: 1/25/2016
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: {1) Final balancing for line items.

(2} Install 16" ductile iron water main at the northwest corner of Roosevelt Road
{3) In e of installing sod, seed and bianket will be Installed.

— e e e
M

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] _ 4,071,531,33
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $15,108.10
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ({1]+{2]) {31 __$4,087,039.43
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: {PENDING APPROVAL) 18] __ {5706,065.32)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3)+[4}) [5] _$3,380,974.11
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) {[2)+]4]) {6690,957.22)
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 180 Days
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $2,150,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $3,013,962.00
7 — —— e —

JJ‘(L F CG——"' ﬁlon 'ZOI'] Approved By:

ent Engineer | Date Director of Finance Date

F og/o'éq'ApprwedBv

Dita {ebin oe 26%) Village Manager Date

i
Approved By: |
Viilage Enginei Date 520K or 25K Acting Village President Date
één/ z,/a /.} .
Director of Pyblic Works Date Village Clerk Date

Assistant Director of Finance Date

|

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are heraby extendad to incorporate this Change Order.




(9o} piot ebeg

{00°€ES'TS) {059¢) 0s'et | ooy S| Lood 005 WZ/T T INN ADIAYIS HILVM 1€
{o5'0623) {oss) oLty | 00°se s | tood4 005 o1 3NN 3DIAHIS HALVM 0t
0003 000 00's |ooo000' §| HOVa os LT SIAVA HILVM 62
oo 000 oy |ooooo:  $| Howa or LOT SIATVA HILVYM :r4
000s oo'o o0ez  |00000's S HIva 0 A8 SIAVA HILVM P14
(00°005°E1%) {oo'e} ooz 00005 $ | Hov3 0's 9 SIAWA HILVYM 9z
(00°000'95} {oo'z} o0L | 00000 $ | HOVE 06 7 SIAWA HILVYM 14
{(00°01T°6w%) {or'ter) 06'€T | oooT $ | 1004 0’518 ST NIYIN HILVA NOHE TILONG 74
{00°065°6¥%) (06°36¥) 0187 | 00°DOT s | 1004 ovzs 0T NIVIN H3LYM NOHI 311ING £
{o0009'22%} {o09zz) 00'TLE | 000OT 5| 1004 D'BES «B NIV U3L¥M NOYI T1L0Na| 44
{00'099'128) {or'pr1) 0999 | 0O'OST S | 1004 14 ¢4 .9 NIV HILVYM NOYI m.__._.u:n_ | €4
{0001 Es) {0e's1) OE'E 00002 s | 1004 06T & NIVIAL H3LYM NOH u.___.uzn_ 0z
{00°00ES) (oo oz) 000 | 00'St 5| 1004 00z .12 WWAOW3Y HIM3IS WHOLS 6T
0005 000 000 i s | 1004 oo 8T WWAOW3Y HIM3IS WHOLS 81
{ooo88s) {oo'gs) 00zt j00'0r 5| Loo4 0'00t ST IVAOW3IY HIM3IS WHOLS Fa s
{oo-orts) {oo vt 00’9 j00'0T 5| Loo4 ooz 2T IWAOWIY U3IM3IS WHOLS 91
080BY'ILS oFgre’t | o8vol'r |009 s$| Los | osizz IVADWIY NYMIOIS ST
05259% 0SEl 0S'€ZE | 00°ST s | Loo04 0082 IVAOWIH HALLNO ANV 8YND NOLLYNIBWOD vl
00'6VES 06'vE o6rve |ooot s | Loo4 00s WAOW3IY 84ND £l
00'82Y$ 08'Tr 08'8ET | 00vOT $| anvs 096 IWAOWIY LNIW3AYC AVMIAEQ 4l
09°'69T'E2S 08'0E6'T | 08'vB0'r |00TT $| wos | ovst'? WIDIdS "HINI § “NVYMIAIS ALIHINOD INIW3ID ANVILYOJ 3
{o0'wsTS) low1) ogeb |ooo1T 5| aros oS IVI33dS ‘HINI & ‘LNIWIAYA AVMIAD LLIHINOD INIWID ONVILHOd 01
{o00vE'18) {00'88¢) 000 00's $| OALS 0'BSE 1¥03 IALIIL0Y 6
{00°980'25) {pozer'n) 000 SLT S|anngd{ 06T (LY0D INIYd} SIWINILYIN SNONIWNLI 8
(00'006'¥3) {00'¥T) 000 |000sE s | unn ot ONINILVM TYINIWT NS L
09'S18'65 080kL 0808Z'T | ST'ET s| aros 0ays Wb “33¥1d ONV HSINYNA 7105401 9
{00°005%) {oo's} 000 | oooot $ | Hova 0s (4313WYIAQ HONI OT H3A0) ONINNY 3341 1
{oo'sees) {oo s} 000 |ooss $| Hova o's {4313WVI0 HINI OT OL T} ONINNYC 3341 t
(00°005°T5) {oo's) oo | O000E $ 1 Hova 0's ONINNY 1004 334L 13
(o0°080°€5) {00088} 000 |osE 5| 1004 o0ss JINI4 AUYHOdWAL z
05 TS 00°sT 00'st | 0S6F S| UnNn 00E (¥313WV10 SLINN ST OL9) IVAOWIY 3341 1
uopdisag unowy LN ﬁnaw H:_.q.._ yun ﬂzu...:uuw wa) ‘ON

Z0 ON B3040 IGNYHD
E0/T0-ZT-YM TON LD OYUd
910z/sz/t 1 3va (130401507 353A1) BUjUF] UIDULIAIOM POOY 1}2A3SCOY 1730




{o0ve) ¥ )a 7 abed

0005 000 00T sTevs's  § | wWnsn 0T ONIGVL 030IA NOLLINUISNOI3d| 9
{00°009°€£5} {o0'2) o9z |00'008'9T  $ | HOVA [1}:14 {34NSS34d NON) SNIVIN YLV DONLLSIXI OL NOLLDINNDD 93
{00 00L5) {oo'z) o009 000 5| Hov3d 08 X0d IAIVA 59
{00°000°25) {o0'2) 006  |ocooo0't $| HOWA ot Q3AOW3Y 38 OL SLINVA IATYA ]
{00°Z8Z'v¥S) lozsez't) | oty |O0SE $| 1003 | ovegT WSTI HEIM T3 ‘NIVIN H3LYAM ONLLSIX3 NOONVEY £9
{00'05t'68) (o0 ovs} 000 | osit 5| aans 00vs ID2dS 'ONIQAAS 29
(0000v3) {0005) oo |ooB $ | 1004 005 W8 IWAOWIY HIMIS AUVLINYS 19
{00°00v$) {oo'0s) 000 | 008 $| o004 005 L9 IVAOWIY $IMIS AUVLINYS 09
(00°005%) {o0°05) 000 |ooor s | oo4 008 WOT WAOWSH YIM3IS AUVLINYS 65
{oo00as) {00'08) 000 1104 1 $| 1004 00§ #8T IWAOWIY HIM3IS AYYLINYS 85
{ooosesh {oo'os) 000 | 00'ST $1 1004 00 JTZ IVAOWIY YIMIS ABVLINYS 14
(o0°000'23) {00's} 000 | 00008 s | How3 o'y NOILYTIYISNI TYNDIS Jt13v4L ONLISIXS 40 FINYNILNIVIN a5
(820293} fot'ees't) | 06921 | 2vo $| uos | ove't IYADWIH DNDIYIN LINIWIAY INOZ NHOM <
(00 THvs) (oo 0z} 00’0 | 0E'9 $| lood oo 2T B 3dAL ‘2L ONINHYIN LINIWNIAV vs
lovszes) {00°191) ooIvT | Ov'L $ | Loo4 0°Z0E .9 11 34AL ‘I4VL ONIHYIN LNFNIAVY €5
{0£'056°15) {0E'0S6°'TH | OLTTOT |00 $| L1004 1 0796 o 111 3dAL '3dVL ONDINYIN INIWIAV| [41
{8rzIis) {or o) 091ST |OLE $| 1405 0'z8t STOBWAS ONY SHILI1 - Il AL FdVL ONINEYIN INIW3AV] 15
{00's81'TES) {ooee) 00'6 00'Sve 5 [owwd oy NOIS 39V55IW TIEVIDONYHD 0s
(00°001°58) los'8) 05t | 00009 $ Joww ozt ¥ 3dAL 'I0N430 @1314 SHIINIDNI &
09°'061'5% OE'€9 0E'80E | 00Z8 $ | 104 0'skZ $2°9-8 3dAL ‘HALIND ANY GYND JLIWINOD NOLLYNISINDD BY
{00'002'15) {oo'st) ooot | oosy $| 1004 0'SE TU'9-8 IJAL ‘HALLNG ONY GYND J1IHINOI NOULYNIBIND)D Ly
09'pP19°TS orse or'ss | oo9v 5| 1004 0°0S 8 3dAL ‘GHND I1THINDD a9
{00'525°88) {oott) Dot 00°52L s | Hova (iras SLINVA JAWA DNMIS 54
{00-0555) ooz 00°E 00°5LZ s | wova 0s N gas012 ‘T 3dAL ‘SAIT ANY SIWVHY i
{00 000'SES) {oovr) 009 | 0000S'T 5| HOVI 00T AN 635070 ‘IWVHA T 3dAL ‘HILIWVIA-S 'V IAL 'SLINVA IAVA £
{oooses) {oozl 008 | 0O'SLY s | HOV3 001 S3X08 INAYIS YILYM JUSINOA] 4
(00'008'1%) {ooe) 000 | 000002 s | Hova a6 QIAOWIY 38 0L SIX0E IDIAYIS HILYM u:uwzon_ iv
[00'000'65) (oo o01e  |ooo00’e 5| HOV3 0TE X0 JAIVA NV JATVA AUVIIXAY HLUM INVHOAH u._:_ o
(00'002'18) {oo'2) 008 00009 $| o004 001 NOISNILNI AINVHOAH u__m_ 6€
00000'18) {oo't} ooet |ooooor $ | HIvA 081 0IAOWIY 38 OL SINVHOAH 381 8€
(oo'osz'zs) {0005 000 |o0sy $] 1004 0'0s SINIT IDIAHIS YILYM ONLISIIaY Fi3
{00'052'23} (o005} poe | oo'ss $| 1loo4 00s 5531 HO HILIWVIA HINIFE "$HIMIS AUVLINYS ONKLSTIIQY 9t
{oo-0sL'es) {o0E) 000 |ooosZ’t S| HOWA 0t «Z 5d01S NCILVHDJHOD SE
{0000’ 13) {o0'7) 00'T 00002 $ | Howva 0 LU/ T SdOLS NOLLYHOJYOD vE
00'SLTTS 00°E 009 |ooszy $ | Hova 0t T 54015 NOLLYHOJYOD £E
{00°005°Z5) {oo'0s) o000 | ooos s | 1003 oos 2 INT 3IAHIS HALYM) 43




[sove) v o £ ebey

000 000 00t 000006 $ | HOVE o1 L9 “INTVA HALYM TOHINOD 3NSSIYd €01
000s 000 00t 000009 $ | wNsT 01 ONITING HLVINIE NIYIWYILYM NOONVEY zot
foottis) {ozzz) 08'LL6'6 | 0D'S s {aNnod | 0000°01 SONLLUE NIVIN 93LVM 10T
SPOT0'ZS £6'0E €669E | 0059 $| oamd OEEE WID3dS - TIAIVE HINIUL 001
(00-000'8%) (oot} 00's 00000'c S| HOV3 06 XOR JAWA QNV IATVA HALYM JAOWIY| 66
00°000'v$ 002 oo'se  |o0000z  $ | Hov3 0EE INVAWOU 3AWA sdivm anowa| 86
0005 000 00'T  (00000'T S |jWNST 0T T0ULNOD NOISOYI AHVHOdWAL 6
0008 o0o 00'T  [o001Z'OTE § | WNST 0t NIVINBILYAM SSVd-AS AHVHOdWAL 96
{00 000'6$) {o0°E) 00z 00000 $ | HOVA 001 S11d 55320V TYNOLLIQQY S6
{ooo0s'zis) {o005) oo 00'052 $ | 1004 00S \B NVHL H3LVIHD ‘NCILYAVIXI 114 5300V 6
(o9 z00'T5] logzot) | ocees's |oozt s| Lo04 | 0z00'L NOLLDIdSHI ALDD AYVNIWNIYG £6
000% 000 000 g $| Howa oo B HILIW HILVM 76
{00005} {oo2} 0UET | 00°00T $ | HIv3 00E NOLLYTIVISNI-IY ONY TWAOW3H HILIW HILVM 16
{00°000'pS8) (oo} o0vt  |o00D0'8T  $ | HOva oLt T NVHL ¥3LV3Y9 ‘NOLLIINNOD 31AH3S JALLIY ALVISNIIY 06
(00°050°T5) {oo1z) oog |ooos $1 HIV3 062 SSTTHO .2 "NOILIINNDD 3IAY3IS JALLIY ALVISNITY 68
{oszzv's1s) los'¢4) 05'S69'T | 00°66T $| 1004 | OELLT 2T "ONINM NIVIA H11VM g8
{00'912°91%) (00 ¥a} O0O'TET | 00'66T $ | 1004 (157 ¢4 LOT ‘©NINI NIVIN H31VM 8
{ooozs‘zes) {ogotz) | or'zos'y |oo'OST s | 1004 | 0610 B "ONINM NIV HILYM 98
{oover'zes) {og'zeT) 07’261 | DO'SST $ | 0ADS oopE ST ‘HILvd O S5V 58
{os'880'%13) {o€8v1) 0£95 | 0OSE 5| QADS 0502 LT ‘HAYd 9 SSv1D 8
05°Z92'€S 0S'EY 0s0L  |oose 5| OADS 1F X4 IWIDYIWWOI “LNIWIAV AYMINYG LIVHASY XIW-L10H £8
{00°000°£23) {o0'9) 000 |DOCOSY  § | HOV3 09 ONIWILL IWNIHS D144vYL AHYYOdWIL 8
{00052"95) {o00s) 000 00'SZT $ | 1004 00s «TZ YIMIS AUVLINYS 18
{o00SZ'vs) {oo0s) 000 00's8 5| Lood 00s BT HIMIS AUVLINYS 08
{00°000°€5) (oo os) 000 | 0009 5| 1004 005 0T HIMIS AUVLINYS 6L
{oo-05L'23) {oo-0s) 000 | 00'SS s | 1004 005 2 HIMIS AYVLINYS 8L
{00'05Z°Z8) {ooros) 000 005k s | Loo4 00s 9 HIMIS AHVLINYS 17
(P 6EE wS) {0z s62} 0881z | oLvl $| oS 0vIS SONINDIS NOILYWHOINI AYYYOdWIL 1)
[00'c05°L1S) (o005} 000 | 00°0SE $ | unn 00s ONIYILYM TOHINGD 1SNT 5L
{00 008'914) (00'¢1) 00E 00002t $| MIva oL QILINHASNODIY 39 OL FUNLINKLS ALTLN 9 ADVNIVHD vL
(06 008'eS) {oo 8} 00E | 00'SLY $ | HIV o1t 0315N(AV 38 OL JUNLINKLS ALNLN 'F IDVNIVEA EL
(00°000°15) oot} 00’0 |00000T S| WNSTT 01 LNOAY NOWINYLSNDD 2L
00'0% 00’0 00z 1000s0'T  $| HOv3 0t ¥NOLIT AYYHOGWIL HO4 NOMII10Ud ONY TOHINGD J14vH1 174
0005 000 00’1 0000S'E  $ | HIV3 o1 WII3dS ‘AIAOWIAY 38 OL SINVYOAH 30| 0L
{oo0o0'zs) {oo'z) o0 |oo00o't $| HOV3 0z AVMIAHO NI LNONYI1I HIMIS AUVLINVS 69
(000565} {oo'2) 000 | ODSLY s | v 0z ANONVI1) HIMIS AUVLINVS| 89




[aava)

vicrebng

[2€:590'90£%)  =LNNOWV TVL0L
101u07 UDis0S3 pue YT ddAL ._uuom_wwum_ M“___Mm____u.“ﬂ.uc_wﬁ_ 00'BOB'ZTS 80871 0gosz't  [ooOTS AS |00 LBINVIE R 0335 S04 dnV
“UIBLL 1DYEM
c_H__“_th_ __h__w_m_.wﬂ_n-_w_““ u““ *.HMH___M.__H_”u“,w.”__wumﬂ_nﬂmﬁwﬁ 9TLTLTES g 0g9p S6'TLTS 1003 |00 +OT "NIVIA HILVA NOYI 231INa| 708 dNY
J0 J2UJ00 JSEMLION B[ T INEWE J3jem azis Bupsna ay) 0} ang
(00°000'55) {ooor) 000 | 00005 $ | HIV3 oot WSO4SIO HILYMONNOYD JLSVM WIDAdS €21
(00'005°25) {ooosT) 000 |ooos s | oand oost TVSOSIA ILSVM TVIIIdS-NON 441
(ecviz'ess) |leLviz'est | LTS8L'0T | 00T $| unn | o000'C0T SNOLLIGNOI ONNDYOIYIGNN NIISTHOINN HOJ IINVAODTIV {49
(00'0SL'ES) {oo'sz) 00'0 | 00°0ST s | HIV3 0'sZ S13%SvO (NOLIA} ¥388NY NOBYVIOUNTd ozt
{ooposs) {oo02) oon | oosz s{ HIV3 00z NOLLIINNOD 3DIAHIS ONLSIXT WL  6TT
0005 000 00T | 00000°00T S | wnsA 0T NOILDILOHd ONY 10HINOD DiddvdL| 81T
{00°005°Z5) {ooos) O s | 1004 0'0S NOILIINNDI JIIAHIS HIMIS AUYLINYS FAds
{ooova'ts) {oo9t} 000 00'59 $| arvs 09t LE HXINW Y8y 03003uHS 144
{00'sLes) {oo'se) 000 00's s | 1004 ose NOILYINSNI ANM 3IAYIS HALYM 144
(oo'052'e%) {oo0s) 000 | 0059 s | amd 005 SILLNLLN Y04 DNILLNDYIANN PIT
05°£92'TS 069t 069L | 00'se S| amm 009 Y3345 ‘HIN3YL NOLLYHOTdX3 ETT
00°50TS or'1 oveér  |oose $| aabs 081 AINIWIAYL 101 ONINHY [4149
(oo s25'28) {o0'€0T) 000 00'sT | Hos o'g0t QIANND ‘NOYI 1SV ‘DNINEYM T18VII3130 1t
(000528} {ooo1) 000z f00SZ $| 1405 00E NOYI LSV ‘ONINHYM T18V123130 (1143
(00'000°E5) {o09) 000 | 00005 5| Hova 09 140ddNS 3100VS JLIHINDD| 60T
{00'006'TS) {oo'02) oo |oose $| 1004 00z W12 “3did ALITYID NIYINHILVM ‘H3M3IS WHOLS| 80T
0008 000 000 S 5| 1004 BT "3dId ALTIVND NIVWHILYM 'MIMIS WH0LS| L0t
{00°056°55) {oo'sg} oo'st | oooL $| 1004 o1 LST '2did ALIVAD NIVINHILYM H3IMIS WHOLS| 90T
{ooo0zs) (oo rt) o009 | oo0S s | 1004 00z ST “2dId ALIYND NIVINYILYM "HIMIAS WHOLS SOT
oS 000 00t |oo00sTE  § | HOWI 0T 9T “INTWA NOLLYISNI ¥OT




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
@ s Roosevelt Road Watermain Lining
e {West Contract)

engine erin g_ group Project No.: WA-12-01/03
seivice at the highest grade,

AUP #04

DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 16"

AMOUNT
This proposed extra work will be paid at $271.95/LF.

SCOPE OF PROPOSED CHANGE/EXTRA WORK

Furnish and install 16” ductile iron water main at the northwest corner of Roosevelt Road and National Way. The work
shall be performed per Section 561 from the Illinois Department of Transportation Standard Specifications for Road and
Bridge Construction.

EXPLANATION

During preliminary investigation by the Village Representative and the Resident Engineer, it was determined that the
existing water main at the northwest corner of Roosevelt Road and National Way is 16” in diameter and not 12" as the
plans state. This section of existing water main is called out to be lined and paid for under /item #88 — Water Main
Lining, 12”. After weighing several options on whether to rehabilitate or replace the existing water main at this corner,
it was determined this existing water main shall be removed and replaced with the same diameter water main which is
currently in place.

] N COST
The cost of this work was determined assuming 35.0 LF of 16” ductile iron water main will be installed. Once excavation

and existing conditions are known, the exact lineal feet will be measured and paid for at the agreed unit price of
$271.95/LF.

IMPACT ON SCHEDULE
This work will not impact the schedule.

Matthew F, Champine
November 16, 2016



Aup #$

QUOTE

FER-PAL INFRASTRUCTURE
PROPOSAL: Seeding and Blanket

LOCATION: Roosevelt Rd
FER-PAL CONSTRUCTICN USALLC | 1350 GASKET DR | ELGIN, 60120
Offica; B47-214-0103 | Fax 847-214-0104 | info@ferpalinirasinciure com

To: Thomas Enginesring
Atin: Matt Champine

Seeding and Blanket

11/15/2016

FER PAL

e By mpe lulelre

[

I




PROJECT: ROOSEVELT ROAD WATERMAIN LINING - WEST

PROJECT NQ.: WA-12-01/03

RESIDENT ENGINEER: MATTHEW CHAMPINE {THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP)

CONTRACTOR: FER-PAL INFRASTRUCTURE

- In lieu of installing Sodding, Specia l, Seed, Type XX and Erosion Control Blanket will be installed.

ITEM #62 - SCDDING, SPECIAL

AUP #04 - SEED & EROSION CONTROL BLANKET

Unit Price For Item #62 §17.50 Unit Price For AUP #04 $10.00

Total Square Yards Still to be Installed 540.0 Total Square Yards Still to be Installed 540.0

TOTAL COST STILLTO BE INSTALLED $9,450.00 TOTAL COST STILL TO BE INSTALLED $5,400.00
SUMMARY

AUP #04 COST $5,400.00

DEDUCTION IN ITEM #62 COST $9,450.00

TOTAL NET EFFECT

($4,050.00)



