RESOLUTION
R 05-18

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER INVOLVING AN
INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT OF $10.000
OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/SHORTENING THE TIME IN WHICH THE
CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units of
local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order relative
to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by $10,000 or more,
or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by thirty (30) days or
more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Final Balancing Change
Order to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Fer-Pal Construction USA LLC regarding
Contract WA-12-03 for the Roosevelt Road Water Main Lining, East Phase, as attached hereto as
Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village

of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $225,241.31.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and reasons
for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees find as

follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve the
Change Order in its proposed form.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President and
Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct and
authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on behalf of the

Village.

Adopted this 18™ day of January, 2018.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None



Resolutions No. R 05-18
Fer-Pal Change Order #4
Page 2

Approved this 18" day of January, 2018.

t_ﬁc}%f’/c—?

Keith T. Giagnorio
Village President

ATTEST:

Shaéon Kuderna ‘

Village Clerk



a

EXHIBIT

7 A
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME:  Roosevelt Road Watermain Lining (East Contract} PROJECT NO.: WA-12-01/03
LOCATION: West Roosevelt Road CHANGE ORDER: 04
CONTRACTOR: Fer-Pal Infrastructure, USA, Inc. DATE: 12/5/2017
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Final balancing change order.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] 4,273,162.10
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: 21 {$4,290.00)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+{2]) [3] $4,268,872.10
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4) ($225,241.31)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3}+[4]) [5) $4,043,630.79
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[41) {$229,531.31})
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 180 Days
BUDGET ESTIMATE:
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
Wattheww . Chhampere  (2/07/20/7 . l
Resident Engineer Date Director of Fijance e
> ’/
v‘Q\V\\/ 1 7’/ :f// [~ Approved By: W ///% LLlee @// {
ractor | | Date  testokorzsk) Village Manager Date
SV RN -
Village Engineer i Date (>$10K or 25%) ' Village President < Date
\ j2/21)i¥ @46(%4‘\—— M %‘%f

Directér|of Public Works d Date Village Clerk Date

S ——— //22/)7

/ﬁntg'peéor of Finance Date

it Is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to Incorporate this Change Order.




(90/9) €40 | ofeg

(00°005'2$) (00°2) 00'T 000sTT $ | HOVI |¢ +Z SdO1S NOLLYHOdYOD| ¢
{0000T°Z$) {00'g) 000 00004 S| Hova |€ +Z/T T SOLS NOLLYHOdNOD| ¥
(00'0583) l00'2) 00T 00°'52h s| Hova | T $JOLS NOILYHOdHOD| €€
loo's2z'z8) {os st) 0s'y 0005 $ | Lood |os W2 AN IDIAYIS YILVM|  ze
(0000T°C$) {0005} 000 00'ZY $ | 1ocd | oS +2/T T AN IDIAYIS ¥IIYM| 1€
(00°0v5°T$) {007} 009 00'se $ | Lood |os WT 3NN 30IAY3S ¥3lvm|  of
00°000°ZES 00’7 00'g 000008 $ | HOV3 |T WT SINWVA HILYM| 62
loo'000'0z$)  [(oow) 00°0€ 00°000s  $ | HOYI | g W8 SINTYA ¥ILYM| 22
loooos‘ets)  |loos) 00°0T 0000  $ | HOva | €T WO SINTVANILYM| 92
{oo'000'9%) {002 00'e 00°000°€  $ | HOV2 |§ JSSINWA¥ILYM| ST
00'596'8% 09'2¢ 09'Zh 00'5£Z $| Lood |ot +CT NIVIA HILYM NOYI TONA| 2
{oo'ovz'eTs)  |lovzet) 09°£0€ 00°00T. $ | Lood | oos «8 NIVIA ¥31YM NOYI F1onal - 2z
{oo'ots'ze8)  [lov1sT) 09T 00'0ST $ | Lood |gee +9 NIYIN ¥31VM NOYI 3Tong|  Te
{00°000°2$} (co'0T) 000 00°002 $ | 1004 |oOT W7 NIVIAL ¥31YM NOYI TIoNna| - oz
(00°0093) {ooov) 000 00'ST $ | Lood |ov +TZ IVAOINIY ¥IM3S WHOLS| 6T
{00'00Z'1$) (00°08) 000 00'ST $ | lood |og W8T IYACW3Y YIM3S WHOLS| 8T
{00°£2E'T$) for'zeT) oEL 0007 $ | Lood |ovT JST IYAOWIY HIM3S WHOLS| 4T
{00'D9v5) (00'gv) 00'%T 0001t $ | Lood | o9 T IVAOWIY ¥IM3s Wuo1s| 9T
0Z'915'0T$ 0L25L'T 0L770L'T 00'9 S| Ldos |os6 IYAOW3Y ¥Ivmaals| st
00'90T'vS or'9LT oveLL 00'ST $ | 1ood | oos TYAOWIY ¥311ND ANY §¥ND NOILYNISWOD|  tT
006603 066V 06'6L 000T $ | Lood |og TYAOWIY BHND| ST
00°000°T$ 00°00T 00'LET 0007 $ | arvos | g WAOWIY LNIWIAYD AYMIANG| 2T
k4= £43 0LTSL'T 0LT0LC 00'TT $ | L4os |o0se TVID3dS ‘HONI § “MYMIAIS 31IYDNOD INFWID ANVILNOd|  TT
00'685'9% 0665 0669 00°0TT $|aios ot TYI3dS ‘HOMI 8 'LNIWNIAVYA AVMIAIG 3LIYINOD INIWID ANVILHOd| o1
(00°5PH°TS) (00°682) 000 00°'S $ | aros |68z 1V0D 3AILDILOY¥d 6
(0S5 T2€98) {00'86¥°Z) 00’0 ST 5 [annod | gsve (LvOD INIYd) SIVIILYW SNONIWNLE| 8
{00'006"v$) (00t1) 000 00°0S€ $| UNn | bt ONIYILYM IVINIWNITddNS| £
0E'9%'0TS 0r'88L ot'09e’T STET $ | aaDs | zs 4% "3OV1d ONV HSINYN4 TI0SdOoL| 9
{00"c0E$) (00°€) 00T 00'00T $| Hova | s (¥313NVIQ HONI OT ¥3A0) ONINNEd 33¥L| S
{oor00g$) (co'p) 007 00'SZ $ | Hovl |s (YILINVIA HONIOT OLT) ONINNYd 334L| ¢
{00"005'T$} {00's) 000 00°00€ $| Hova |s ONINNYd LODY 334L| €
{00°089°T%} (co°08v) 000 0S€ S | 1lood |osy JON3J AUVHOAWAL| T
(00's8t'TS) (00°0€) 00'0 056 $| Unn |os (YILINVIQ SLINN ST OL 9) WAOWIY 3auL| T
uopduisaqg junoury Ausiama ”WM_.””M N_u..__.” nn __”-_"uﬂ_””% way ‘ON

$0 *'ON ¥3QY0 I9NVHD

£0/10-ZT-VM 'ON 103f0ud
L102/S/2T 31va (22043003 1503} Bujuy] UIDWIIOM PROY 3242500y 1 1IIN0Y




(90/9)

€40 7 abed
(00'009'68$)  [l002) 00'ST 00°008'6T $ | HOV3 | ZT +Z NVHL 431V349 ‘NOILIANNGD 321A83S JALLDV JAVISNIY| 06
(00°0093) (00'%) 0008 00°0ST $| Hova e $SITHO ,Z ‘NOILLDINNOD 3DIAYIS JALLDY JLVISNITY| 68
00°'S¥9°0L% 00°SSE 00'SSE 00°66T $ | Loo4 AZT SNINITNIVIA ¥3Lvm| 88
(00'069'9v$)  |{oo'zzE) 00'068'8 00'SbT $ | 1004 | z126 «8 'ONINIT NIV ¥3lym| o8
(0s'952'T9%)  [(o€'86€E) 0LTLE 00°'SST $| aros |ois WSTHOLYd assv13| S8
00'0£2'T$ o9l OF'9€ 0052 $ | aros |0z TYIDYINWOD ‘LNIWIAYA AVMIAING LTVHASY XIW-10H| €8
00°005'7$ 00'T 00'E 000057  $ | HOVI |2 ONIWILTVNDIS DI33vdL AUVEOdNIL| 28
(00'000°€$) (oo0'05) 00°0 0009 $ | Lood |os 40T ¥IM3S AUVLINYS| 62
_ao.omn_ww. {00'05) 000 00'55 $ | Lood |os #8 YIM3IS AUVLINYS| 82
_aﬂ.oﬁ.ﬁ& (00€8) 00541 oLt S| 405 | 85T ONINDIS NOILYWHOINI AHYHOdWAL| 92
_ao.oom.:& (00°05) 000 00°0S€ S| 1Nn | os ONIM3LYM TOYLNOD I1Sna|  SZ
_so.oo.\ome (0021} 00'T 00°00Z'T  $ | HOva |8t Q3LONYISNODIY 38 OL IUNLINYLS ALMILN 8 IOVYNIVYA|  ¥Z
_aodom.m& (00'8) 00'F 00'SLY $| Hova [zt Q31SNrQY 38 OL YNIONYLS ALIILA ¥ IDYNIVYA| €2
_so.oS.N& (oo'z) 000 00°000°T  $ | HOv3 | T AYMIAINA NI LNONVITO ¥IM3IS AYVYLINYS| 69
(00'056$) (o02) 000 00°'5L¥ $| Hov3 |z LNONYITD HIM3IS AYVLINYS| 89
00°000°88$ 00'S 0092 00°009°ZT $ | HOV3 | 1T {39NSS3¥d NON) SNIVIAl 43LYM ONLLSIXA OL NOHLDINNOD| 99
00°0SES 00'T 00°ET 00°05€ $| Hova |zt X089 IATVA|  S9
(00°000°s%) (00°5) 00'8 000007  $ | HOVA | €T Q3IAONIY 38 OLSLINVA IATYA|  +9
{00's993) (00'6T) 000 00'SE $ | 1004 |6t AISTD HLIM 1114 ‘NIVIA ¥3LYM ONILSIX3 Noanvay| €9
(00" 00v$) (00°0s) 000 00’8 $ | Lood |os 8 TVAOWIY ¥IM3S AYLINYS| 19
loo'00s$} (00'05) 00'0 00°0T $ | Lood |os 40T TYAQOWIY ¥IM3S AUVLINYS| 65
00°005'%S 001 00°€ 0000S% $ | HOV3 |2 NOILVTIVLSNI TYNSIS DI44wHL DNILSIXT 40 IINYNILNIVIA| 95
00'£86'5% 00°'£86's 00°£86'S 00°T $ | Lood W7 M 3dAL ‘3L ONDIYYIN INIW3AVd| 2§
(oo z06118)  |logeT) ov'TT 00°5Y6 $ low | vz NOIS 39VSSIW J18VADNYHD| 0§
(00'052°9%) {o0's) 000 00054 $ |lowvo| 6 ¥ 3dAL ‘301440 Q1314 S,IINONG| 6
O8'€E08'TZS 0659 06'SSL 0028 $ | lood | ost #2°9-9 3dAL ‘HILINS ANV 84N ILIYINOD NOILYNIGNOD|  8b
00'708$ 05°0T 05'02 00'sy $ | Lood |ot 21'9-8 3dAL ‘431N ANV 84ND I1IYINOD NOILYNIGWOD|  £¥
ov's6T'TS 06'6v 06'6L 009t $ | Lood |oe 93dAL ‘84N ILIWINOD| oY
00°00Z'9$ 00’8 oo 00'SLL s | Hova SLINVA IATYA ONITIE|  Sv
00'055$ 00z 00'L 00°5L42 $| Hova |§ Q1035010 ‘T 3dAL ‘'SAIT ONV SINVYES| P
{o0'000'0z%)  [(o0'8) 00T 00000S'T  $ | HOV3 |oz Q11 QIS0 INVHA T IdAL "Y3LINVIA-S ‘¥ IdAL 'SIINVA JATWA|  £b
{00'058°2$) (009) 00t 00'sLy $| Hova |ot $3X08 IDIAYIS HALYM DILSINOA|  Zv
{00°009°TS) (00°8) 00'T 00°00T $| Hova |6 Q3AOINIY 39 OL $3X09 3XIAYIS ¥ALYM JI1sanog|  Tr
00°000'7Z$ (14 00'oF 00'000TT $ | HOV3 |8t X0d JATYA NV JATYA AYVIIIXNY HLIM LNVHOAH 34|  op
00°009'€$ 009 00°9T 00°009 $| tood ot NOISN31X3 INVYQAH 34| 6€
loo'osT'es) {00°0s) 000 00'st $ | 1ood |05 SINIM IDIAYIS YILVM ONILSNIQY| L€
(00054°2$) {00"05) 000 00°sS $ | 1004 |os $SITHO ¥ILIAVIA HONI-8 ‘SYIMAS AYYLINYS ONLSArAY|  9¢




{90/9)

€Jo ¢ afeq

(T€°THZ'SZTS) = INNOWV V101

00'v88'L$ 0r'88L ot'09E'T 00°0T $| s s 1INV ANV 35| TO# dNY
{00 000°55) (00°0T) 000 00005 S| Hova ot TYSO4SIQ YILVMANNOYD JLSYM TIDads| €21
(00°005°£$) (00°05T) 000 000§ $ | aamd | ost TYSOdSIQ ILSYM TVIDIdS-NON|  zZT
(tg'vea’azis)  |(tsvso'ezr) | eT'sTETZ | 00T $ | 1NN | cooost SNOILIANGD ANNOYOYIANN NIISTHOINN HO4 TINYMOTIV|  T2T
{00°052°€$) (00°52) 000 00°0ST $ | Hova | sz SLINSYD (NOLIA) ¥389NY NOSYYIONNTd| 02T
{00"005$} (00°02) 000 00'SZ s| Hova |oz NOILDINNODD IIANIS ONILSIXT WiHL| 61T
(00°005'2$) (00°05) 000 0005 $ | 1004 |08 NOILDINNOD 3DIAHIS HIM3S AYVLINYS|  £TT
{o0's618) (00°€) 000 00°'s9 s | aros | € +€ HJINW YYVA a3aa3dHs| 91T
(00°52£5) {o0s2) 000 00's s | ood | sz NOLLYINSNI 3NN 33IAY3S ¥31vm|  STT
(00'05Z'c$) {00°05) 000 0059 $ | arno |os SAILNILN YO ONILLAZYIAANN]|  PTT
(5.°888'€S) (s8'15) ST'8 00'SL $ | aan2 |09 VID3dS 'HONIHL NOILYHOTdX3|  £TT
0S'LLLTS oL'ET 0L0E 00°'s¢L $ | arvs |2 INIWIAVY LOTONDINV|  ZTT
(00'05¢$) (oo o) 000 oo'st $| 14os |og Q3AYND ‘NOYI 1SYD 'ONINYVM 1avLI313a|  TIT
00°009% 00'vZ 00°vb o0'sz $| 1dos oz NOYI 1S¥2 'ONINYYM T18Y1D3130| OTT
(00°000°9%) {ooet) 000 00°00§ S| Hova |zT 1¥0ddNS 3704vS IL3WONOD| 60T
(00°008'¢$) (oo o) 000 00°S6 $ | Lood |or 412 ‘3did ALITVAD NIVINYILYA ‘YIM3S WYOLS| 80T
(00°00%"9%) {oo08) 000 00’08 $ | 1004 |08 #8T ‘AdId ALNYND NIYIWEILYM ‘HIM3IS WHOLS| 20T
(00°682°65) lo2°zeT) 0E'L 000L $ | 1003 |ovT ST “3dId ALNYND NIVINYZLYM ‘YIM3IS WYOLS| 90T
(00°00€°Z$) (00"9b) 00'vT 00°0S $ | 1004 |09 +2T ‘IdId ALTYNO NIVINYILYA 'HIMIS WHOLS|  SOT
05'190'62% 0E°TTI8'S 0€ZI8'ST | 00'S $ |annod | oooot SONILLIS NIVIA ¥3Lvm|  ToT
STLLT'SS S9'6L §9°5ZY 00°'59 $ | aand |ope WVID3dS - TTHHOVS HON3YL| 00T
(00'000'85) (00'%) 00’8 000007 $ | HOVa |TT X08 INTVA ONY IATYA HILYM INOWIH| 66
(00'000'9%) (00°2) 008 00000 $ | HOV3 |OT SLid 5300V WWNOILIaay|  s6
(oo'0021T$)  |(089w) 0z'€ 00052 $| Loos |os \8 NVHL ¥31v3¥D ‘NOILYAVIX3 Lid $5300V|  ¥6
(00°9TT'vS) (00°€vE) 00'698°8 00zt $ | Loos |etze NOILD3dSNI ALDD AYYNIANTIND| €6
{00008} (00'8) 00°£Z 00°00T $ | Hova | se NOILYTIVISNI-3¥ ONV IYAOWIY ¥313N ¥3ivm| 16




