Legistar: 170549

DISTRICT 6
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)

TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: Scott Niehaus, Village Manager
DATE: December 22,2017 (COW) (B of T) Date: January 18,2018

TITLE: Roosevelt Rd. Water Main Lining Phase 2 (East)
Final Quantities Balancing Change Order

SUBMITTED BY: David Gorman, PE, Assistant Director of Public Works {2

BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

Final quantity adjustments reflecting actual completed construction work.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

Total Contract Amount: -$225,241.31
Project Number: WA-12-01 Roosevelt Rd Watermain Lining Phase 2 Const.
Account: Water/Sewer Construction Fund (520.790.715.75420)

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon. Wednesday. prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




Legistar: 170549

To: Chairperson and Public Works & Environmental Concerns Committee
From: Matthew Lew, PE, Civil Engineer Ye

Through:  Carl Goldsmith, Director of Public Works %

Date: December 21, 2017

Subject: Roosevelt WM Lining Phase 2 (East) Final Balancing Change Order

Change Order

The Roosevelt Road Watermain Lining Phase 2 (East) project lined approximately 9,300 lineal feet of existing
watermain by the installation of cured-in-place-pipe (CIPP). Additional work included removal of existing fire
hydrants and valves pertinent to the lining of the watermain, and reinstallation of the new fire hydrants and
valves at the existing locations.

The project was substantially completed early and below budget, and both phases of the contract were
completed under budget. Below is an item summary.

Project Items (-$96,556.50)

e Major items include modifications to water main and valves, lining, connections, pavement patching,
sidewalk, and curb

Unknown Project Item Allowance (-$128,684.81)
e Major item includes encountering fewer unknown underground items than anticipated

Please find the Final Balancing Change Order attached for a project decrease of -$225,241.31 (-5.3%). Since the
total of the change orders is greater than $10,000, this change order is provided to the Committee to provide a
recommendation to the Board of Trustees.



Legistar: 170549

RESOLUTION
R 18

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER INVOLVING AN
INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT OF
$10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/SHORTENING THE TIME IN WHICH THE
CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Final Balancing Change
Order to the contract between the Village of Lombard and Fer-Pal Construction USA LLC
regarding Contract WA-12-03 for the Roosevelt Road Water Main Lining, East Phase, as
attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the “Change Order™) to the Corporate
Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the
dollar amount of the contract by $225,241.31.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and

direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this 18th day of January, 2018, pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:

Ayes:

Nays:




Legistar: 170549

Absent:

Approved this 18th day of January, 2018.

Keith Giagnerio
Village President
ATTEST:

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME:  Roosevelt Road Watermain Lining (East Contract) PROJECT NO.: WA-12-01/03
LOCATION: West Roosevelt Road CHANGE ORDER: 04
CONTRACTOR: Fer-Pal Infrastructure, USA, Inc. DATE: 12/5/2017
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Final balancing change order,
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] 4,273,162.10
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] {$4,290.00)
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1)+[2]) [8] $4,268,872.10
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4) ($225,241.31)
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [5) $4,043,630.79
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+[4]) {$229,531.31)
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 180 Days
BUDGET ESTIMATE:
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE ;
. .
Resident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
\ \J k/’ { 2/:}' // ?—' Approved By:
Con\?ﬁctor | [ Date <820k or 25%) Village Manager Date
»’\0 ) / j*/ 2/ A 7 Approved By:
Village Engineer ‘Date b$20K or 25K} Acting Village President Date
/Z/Z//I‘F Attest:
Directbr|of Public Works ’ Date Village Clerk Date
Assistant Director of Finance Date

it Is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(90/9) ¢ 0 | ebed

{00°005°Z$) (002) 00T 000sZ'T  $ | HOV3 | € T SdOLS NOILYHOd¥OD| €
(00°001°2$) (00°€) 000 00°00L s$| Hova | € 42/ T 5d0O1S NOILYHOdHOD|  ¥E
(00°0583} (00'2) 00T 00'5Zt 5| Hova | € AT SdO1S NOILYHOdHOD| €€
(00's£2°2%) (0s'sv) 05'% 0005 ¢ | 1004 |08 4 AN 3DIAYIS HALYM|  ZE
(00"001°29) (00°05) 00'0 00Ty $ | Lood |os LZ/T TINM DIAYIS ¥ALvMm| 1€
{00°0v5°TS) (00'vb) 00'9 00'SE $ | Lood |os T INM DIANIS ¥ILVM|  OE
00°000°2€$ 00y 00's 00'0008 $ | HOva [T JTSIATYAYHALYM| 62
{o0'c00'0z$)  [{oot) 00'0E 00°000°s ¢ | HOVA | ¥E LBSINVAYIIVM| L2
loo'oos'sts)  |looe) 00'0T 000057 $ | HOVA | €T W9 SINTYA¥ILYM| 9T
(00°000'9%) (00°2) 00 oo'o00’s S| Hova | & (P SINIVAY¥ILVM|  SZ
00'596'8% 09'Z€ =42 0054 $| Loo4 |o1 2T NIVIA 431VM NOYWI TNILONG|  tE
(ooovz'6Ts)  |(ovzeT) 09°£08 00°00T $ | Lood | oos .8 NIVIN Y3LVM NOY! 3111ona| 22
looote'ees)  |lovTse) 09'vy1T 00°0ST $ | Lo04 | 968 49 NIV ¥3LYM NO¥I 31onal 12
(00"000'2$) (oo'ot) 000 oo00g $ | Loo4 |OT W7 NIVIAL H3LYAM NOYWI T1LNa| - 02
{00"0095} (oo o) oo'o 00'ST 5| Lood |ov ATZ IVAOW3Y ¥3M3S INYOLS| 6T
(oo00z'18) {o0'08) 000 00°ST s | lood |08 W8T TYADWIY ¥IM3IS WYOLS| 8T
(00" 2z€'1$) {os'zeT) o't 00'0T $ | Lood |ovT JST IVAOW3IY YIM3IS NNOLS| 2T
(00°09p$) {00"9p) 00'tT 000t $| 1004 |09 T TVAOINIY ¥3M3S WYOLS| 9T
0Z'915'0T$ 0L°TSL'T oLToL'e 00’9 $ | Jos | ose TYACWIY XTYMIAIS| ST
00'9rT'rS 0v'9Lz [r14:772 00'ST $ | Loo4 | aos TYACWIY Y3LLND ANV 9YMD NOILYNISWOD|  tT
00°66v$ 06'6% 06'6L 00°0T $ | Lood |os TYAOWIY G¥MD| €T
00'000°T$ 00007 00°LET 0001 $ | aros | TYAOWIY LNIW3AVA AVMIAING| 2T
Ob'ZE0'1ZS 0L'zsL'T 0.20L'T 00zt $ | Ldos |ose T¥)23dS ‘HONI § ‘YTYM3IAIS ILIHINOD INFNID ANVILHOd|  TT
00'685'9% 0665 0669 00°0TT $ | arvs |ot TVI33dS 'HONI 8 ‘LNAWIAY AVMIAIND I1IHINOD ININID ANVILHOd| 0T
(00's¥t° TS} {00'682) 000 00'S s | aros | es8z Y03 JAILDALONY| 6
(05°TLEDS) {00'86%°Z) 000 SLT $ |annod | s6vz (1v00 INIYd) SIVIHILYIN SNONINNLIG 8
(00°00675) (00'v1) 00'0 00'0S€E $| LUNn | T ONYILYM TYININTTddNS L
0E'9pr'0TS ov'88L OF09E'T STET ¢ | aros | ess W7 '30V1d ANV HSIN¥N4 1105401 9
{o0'00g$) (00'e) 00T 00°00T $| Hova |s (4313INVIA HONI OT HIAO) DNINMYd 3341 s
(00"00£$) {00'%) 00T 00°SL $| Hova |s {Y3LIWVIQ HONIOT OL T) ONINNYA 33¥L| ¢
(00°005°T5) {00's) 000 00°00€ $| Hovs |s ONINNYd LOOY 33¥L| €
(00°089°TS} (00'08Y) 000 0SE s | 1ood | o8p 30N34 AMVHOdWEL| 2
(00°58Y'T5) loo'og) 000 05'6Y $| UNn |oE (43L3AVIC SLINN ST OL 9) IVAOWNIY 3341 T
uonduasaq junoury auasaga _.”_oum.“””“u ”_u.“u_“_ Hun % way “ON

0 *'ON YIQHO IONYHD
£0/T0-ZT-¥YM ON LD31O¥d
£102/5/21 3lva (32043U03 1503} Butul] UIDWIIIDM POOY 3313500y :1)3T0¥d




(90/9) €40 2 abed

(00'009'6es)  loo'T) 00'ST 000086T $ | HOV3 | LT T NVHL ¥31V349 ‘NOILIINNOD 3DIAY3S IAILDY ILVISNITY| 06
(00°0095) (00'F) 00°0€ 00°05T $ | Hova |ve $ST1 4O ,Z ‘NOILDINNOD 3DIAYNIS IAILOY ILVISNITY| 68
00's9'0L$ 00'SSE 00'SSE 00°66T $ | Lood JZTONINI NIV ¥3LYM| 88
(00'069°9v%)  [(00°z2E) 000688 oo'syT $ | Lo0d |eize +8 ‘ONINITNIVIN ¥31vM| 98
(os'9g£'T9%)  [(oe'86€) 0L'TLE 00'SST $ | arvs | oL WSTHILVE OSSVID| S8
00°0£Z'T$ or'9T 0r'9€ 00'SL $ | aaos |oz TYIDUIWINOD LNFWIAYA AVMIAING LTVHISY XIN-LOH| €8
00°005'v$ 00T 00'€ 00005 $ | HOV3 |2 ONIWIL TYNDIS JIdJVH1 AYVHOdWNAL| 28
(00'000°€$} (00°08) 00’0 00'03 $ | tood |os LOT HIM3S AMVLINYS| 6
(00°05£°29) (0005) 000 00'SS $ | Lood |os 18 HAIM3S AYVLINYS| 8L
(oT°022°TS) (00°€8) 00°SLT 0LbT $ | 1405 |8sc DNINDIS NOILYWHOIN! AYVHOdWIL| 97
(o0'00s°2T8)  |looros) 000 00°0SE $| LUNn | oS ONIYILYM TONINGD 1SNQ|  S2
(oo'0or'ozs)  |loo'LT) 00'T 000002'T  $ | HOVA | 8T QILONYLSNOIIY 38 OL FUNIONYLS ALITILN G 3DVNIVHA|  vL
{00°008°€$) (00°8) 00y 00'SLP $| Hova |zt Q3LSNIQY 38 O1 FINLINYLS ALNILN R IOVNIVYG|  EL
(0o 000°Z5) (k4] 000 00°000T $ | HOV3a |2 AVMINING NI LNONYITD HIM3IS AUVLINYS| 69
(00°056$} (00'2) 000 00'S.¥ $| Hova |z LNONYITD HIM3S ANVLINYS| 89
00'000'88% 00'S 0092 00°009°4T $ | HOVA | TZ (3¥NSSIUd NON) SNIVIA HILYM ONILSIX3 OL NOILDINNOD| 99
00'0SE5 00T 00'€T 00°0SE $| Hova |zt X08 IATWA|  §9
(00'000°5$) (00°s) 008 00°000'T  $ | HOVa | €T QIAOW3Y 38 OLSLINVAIAWA| 9
(00'559%} (00'6T) 00’0 00°'SE $ | Lood |6t ISTD HUIM T4 ‘NIVIAL H3LYM DNILSIX3 NOONVEY| €9
(00'00v$} (00°08) 000 008 $ | Lood |os 8 TYAOW3Y ¥3M3S AYVLINYS|  T9
(000055} (00'0S) 000 00'0T $ | Loo4 |05 0T TYAQINIY YIM3S AUYLINYS| 65
00°005'7$ 00T 00 00005y ¢ | HOVA |2 NOILYTIVLSNI TYNSIS J133WYL ONILSIXT 40 JONVNILNIVW| 95
00°£86'5$ 00°£86'S 00°£86'S 001 $ | Lood W 11 3dAL ‘3dVL ONDINYIN INTWIAVE| 2§
loozos'1TS)  |log'zT) o1l 0056 $ |[ow v | ve NDIS 3DVSSIA J1aVAONYHD| 05
(00'0529%) (3] 000 00°05L $ |lowwvd| e ¥ 3dAL 301440 Q131 SHIINIONI|  6F
08'€08'TCS 06'$92 06'S5L 0078 $ | 1004 | 06¥ #2°9-8 IdAL 'Y3LLND ONY SYND ILIYONOD NOILYNIGNOD| 8P
00°t708$ 05'0T 0502 00'st $ | Lood |ot 21°9-9 IdAL YILLNS ANV 8HND ILIUINOD NOILYNIGWOD|  2b
or's6TTS 06°6% 06'6L 0o'gr $ | Lood |og 93dAL‘AYND 31TUINCD|  9b
00°002'9$ 00'8 008 00°'SLL $ | Hova SLINYA3ATYA ONMIY| St
00°055% 00T 004 00522 $| Hovl | s QM g3sOTD ‘T 3dAL ‘SN ONV SINVYEY|  ¥b
(00000°02%)  |(00'8) 00°ZT 00005 $ | HOva |02 AN aason IAVEL T IdAL ‘VILIAVIA-S V IdAL 'SIINVA IATVA| ¥
(00"058'23) (oo 9) oot 00°SLY $| Hova |ot 5IX08 IDIAYIS HILYM J11SIN0A|  Tb
(oo 009'1$) {00'8) 00T 00'002 $| HoVl |6 Q3AOWZY 39 OL SIX08 3DIAYIS ¥ILVM JULSIWOD| Tt
00°000'%Z$ 00z oo'ov 00°000°2T $ | HOVA | 8% X0 JAIVA ANV IATYA AYYITIXNY HLIM LNVHOAH 3H14|  OF
00°009's$ 009 00°9T 00009 $| Lood |ot NOISNILXI INVYGAH 3H1d| 65
(looosz'e$) (00°0s) 000 oo'sy $ | 1004 |08 SINNT IIIAYIS HILYM ONILSNIAY|  LE
loo'ose'z$) (00°05) 000 00°SS $ | 1004 |08 $537 HO Y3LINVIQ HONI-8 'SHIM3S AUVLINYS ONLLSNIAY| o€




(90/9)

¢ Jo ¢ obed

{1€'1%2's2Z$) = INNOWY TV10L
00°+88'£$ or'88L 0b09€°T 00°0T $| s s 1BINYTIE ANV 33S| TO# ANV
(00°000'5$) (oooT) 000 00°00S 5| Hov3 |ot YSOdSIA YILYMANNOYD 31SYM TVID3dS|  ETT
(00°005°23) (o0 0sT) 000 0005 $ | aana | ost YS0OdSIQ ILSYM TVID3dS-NON|  ZZT
(te'vso'sets) |(1e'ves'ert) |eTsTETZ 00T $ | unn | oooost SNOILIANOD ONNOYDYIANN NIISTHOINN YO IONYMOTTY| 12T
(00'0S2'€$) (oo'sz) 000 00°0ST $ | Hova |sz SLINSYD (NOLIA) ¥388NY NOBYYIOUNI| 0TT
{oo'cos$) (o007) 000 00'SZ $ | Hova |oz NOILD3NNOD 3DIAY3S ONILSIXI NIYL|  6TT
{00005°2$) (00°05) 000 0005 $ | 004 |o0s NOILDINNOD 3IIAYIS HIMES AMVLINYS|  LTT
(00's6T$) (00°€) 000 00'59 $| arvs | € € HOINW Y¥vE A30a3yHs| 91T
(00'SZ£$) (00°S¢) 000 00°S $ | Lood | s NOILVINSNT INIT 3DIAYIS ¥3LYM|  STT
(oo'osz'es) (00°05) 000 0059 $ | aand | os SAILMILA HO4 ONILLNJYIANN|  +1T
(52°888°€$) (s8'15) sT'8 00°'sL $ | aand> |09 T¥I23dS ‘HONIHL NOILYHO1dX3|  €TT
052LL'T$ 0LET 0L0E 00°SL 5| aros | ¢ LNIW3AVd LOTONDIYYY| 2T
(00'05£5) (00°0€) 000 00'SZ $| 405 o€ G3IAMND 'NOYS 159D 'SNINYVM T1dv1oa13a|  TIT
00°009$ 00'%Z 00w 00'sZ $| Lios | oz NOYI 1S¥) ‘DNINYYM 318V1D313a| 0TI
(00°000'9%) _ao.N: 00'0 00°005 s| HWa |TT 1¥0ddNS 310aVs 313¥INOD| 60T
(00°008'€$) _ao.os oo'o 00'56 $| Lood |or 412 ‘3did ALVAD NIVINNILYM ‘HIM3IS WHOLS| 80T
(o0°pov'9%) (00"08) 000 00°08 $| Lo0d |08 48T ‘AdId ALINYND NIVIAMILYM ‘YIM3S WHOLS| 20T
(00°68Z"63) (o4'ZeT) oE'L 0004 5| 1003 |avT ST ‘2dId ALMYND NIVNEILYM ‘YIM3S WYOLS| 90T
(00°00€'23) (00'9t) 00'%T 00°05 $ | 1004 |09 2T ‘3dld ALMYND NIVINNILYM ‘YIM3S WHOLS|  SOT
05'190°6Z$ 0£'Z18'S 0€'ZI8'ST | 00'S $ |aNnod | cooot SONILLIA NIV ¥3LVM|  TOT
STLLT'SS S9'6L S9'SZY 00°'s9 $ | aand | ave WID3dS - TNIHIOVE HONIEL| 00T
(00°000'83) (00'v) 008 000007 $ | HOV3 | 2T X089 IATVA ANV IATYA HILVM IAOWIY| 66
(00'000°9%) (00'Z) 00'8 00000 $ | HOV3 |OT SLid $$300¥ IWNOILIdaY|  S6
(00'00L'1T%)  [|(08°9%) 143 007052 $ | Lood |os 8 NYHL ¥3LV3IYO ‘NOILVAVIX3 LId $5300V|  ¥6
(00'sTT'¥S) (00" EvE) 00'698'8 00'ZT $ | 1004 |z1Z6 NOILD3dSNI ALDD AMYNINN3YNY| €6
(00°008$) (00°8) 0oLz 00001 $| Hova |sg NOILYTIVISNI-3¥ ANY IVAQWIY ¥ALIN ¥3LvMm|  T6




