RESOLUTION
R 63-16

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10.000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE
TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and the Fer-Pal Construction USA, LLC regarding
the Roosevelt Road Water Main Lining, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof,
(the “Change Order™) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $15,108.10.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered
into.

B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the
contemplation of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.



Resolution No. R 63-16

Change Order — Fer-Pal

Page 2

Adopted this 15" day of September, 2016.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 15" day of September, 2016.

Keith T. Giagnorio
Village President
ATTEST:

. p 4
Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME:  Roosevelt Road Watermain Lining (West Contract) PROJECT NO.: WA-12-01/03
LOCATION: West Roosevelt Road CHANGE ORDER: 01
CONTRACTOR: Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. DATE: 9/6/2016
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: (1) Install a 6'-diameter vault in lieu of the proposed 5'-diamter vault for the

proposed 16" insertion valve at northwest corner of Roosevelt Road and Hsghland Avenue. (2) Connect existing
2" service, for Heritage Cadillac, to existing 10" watermain on the south side of Roosevelt Road. (3) Set-up an
additional lane closure for northbound Finley Road to remove a 10"x8" reducer.

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: {1 4,071,931.33
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $0.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: {[1}+[2]) i3] _ $4,071,931.33

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) 4] $15,108.10

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) f5] _ $4,087,039.43

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: {PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+{4]) $15,108.10

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 180 Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE:

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :

?//4//4

7 3¢
wldl. Fg Co— Dfoc 20t Approved
Resident Engineer’ Date Date
7 <
5/01/1015 Approved BVQMZW(Z/ 7 17, ((
Date (sakor2s%l  Village Manager Date
L/
/7/ /6 Approved 'a % //
Date bsicorzsx) 27 \fllage Predi denz—— Date
s Atte @M
Director of Public Works Date Village Clerk i Date
9// Ce// V4
Date

Rt is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
Buarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




(90/9)

1 o | abey

0T'80T'STS  =INNOWV TV.1OL
"SISINPaI BUNSIXa yanoiyy auy
01 3|qeun si jed-424 “130npaJ 3y} 3A0wWal pue Juswaned ayl AIGEG
dAowal 03 peoy Asjul4 punoqyiiou o auej uiny 3| 3Y31 3sop| 9z°z59$ 0T 0T 92°259$ S1 |00 €0# dNV
01 paunba sem ansop sue| euoIppE Ue ‘sepe urewjem oy QVOY AJTNI4 404 NOLLYHNSIINOD 39NSOTD INV]
WoJ} umouun sem YdIym Jaonpai , g x 0T Sunsixa ue 0} ang
"PEOY 393500y JO 3PIS YINOS 3Y3 UO UleWIBIEM 0T Bunsixa
943 03 AIAIBS ,,Z 3Y] 3I3UUOD |IM YiOoM Siyl ‘(uonewJoyus Aav0oy L13NA3S00Y 40 3AIS HLNOS NO NIVNYILYM
SE[1e uleusIalem sy} spIpesuod siy3) peoy 19N3500Y| 0V'6T9‘SS 0T 0T 0r'6T9°SS S1 (00 «0T ONILSIX3 OL ‘HSYM YYD DVT1IAVD 3OV.LIYIH C0# dNV
40 3pIs yuou 3y} uo ulew.sarem .8 8unisixa ayy 03 sp28uL0d 404 ‘3DIAY3S ,,Z ONILSIXI 340 NOILDINNOD
USeM Je) dejjipe) agellia ay) 10} JIAISS JD)em 42 8unsixa ay
"SAJEA U015 Ul
9y} 0] SS220€ 3JBS MOJ|E J0U PINOM }jnNeA Jajawelp-,g pasodoud s
! ayl .m>_~w, :o_t_“m:_ w:mwo mN_m_ ay1 03 anq wmucwcﬂsms v 9EETTS 01 0T vy '9EETTS vi |00 alt E356I0 SR 10# dNV
aUNNOJ 10} BAIRA UOIIBSUI 9T By} 0 $5300€ Jadosd 1 3dAL "LINVA 3IATYA WOLLOS-L1TdS ¥313AVIa-9
IS SHIOM dliqnd 5,9881IA 3Y3 MOjje [jIm neA J3j8welp-9 siyy |
"Peaisul (To# dNV) INeA 1a3awelp ; ” anaisomnn
0 ‘ i ‘00 v (0 ¥4 " . i 5
-9 © JO uonejjesul 3y} 03 anp auo 4o Ayuenb e Aq paonpay (00005'25) o) e 0000525 A JNVYS T 3dAL ILIAVIA-S 'V 3dAL ‘SLINVA JATVA e
uondudsa unow EAITENE) Mpueng ik 1 Apuenty wa: ‘0
ndudsag 3 v a pasinsy wn Hun Wweuny 2] N
4 [0 *'ON ¥3Q¥0 I9NVH)
£0/10-ZT-YM :"ON 123r0dd
9102/9/6 :31va (12013u0) 359/m) Butury o) DM pooy 31243500y :133r0ud



Fer-Pal Construction USA LLC -Illinois Invoice

1350 Gasket Drive Date " eclai
1L 60120
9/6/2016 56
Bill To
Village of Lombard
P.O. No. Terms il Project
Net 30 ;’
i 2

Quantity Description Rate Amount ;
. Install 72" split Bottom Valve Vault for 16" Insertion Valve 10,796.61 ‘/ 10,796.61v"
Mark Up 5% v~ $107790 ) v 0.0 539.83y” 539.83

f 2

.! !!‘

i

|

§

, |

| ;

|

! | |

| !

, | ?

! ;

{ )

|

! |

' Total $11,336.44%
M

’ N2y Mpe. afocfere




E«} 10, 79¢ . ¢

6754 W. 74" Street

Bedford Park, IL. 60638
(708)475-7100 (708)475.7138 fax:
IL. Plumbing License No. 055-0278-41

August 15, 2016

Thomas Engineering Group
55 W. 227 Street
Lombard, II. 60148

Attn: Matt Champine, P.E.

PROJECT: installation of a 72" “split-bottom” vauit for the 16" Insertion valve

—=>This is in liew of o go® split-bodder vault (preposed per plan).

Sheridan Piumbing & Sewer, Inc. (herein referred to as Subcontractor or Sheridan) appreciates the
opportunity to submit the following proposal to provide contracting services to the Village of Lombard
(herein referred to as the Owner)

SCOPE OF WORK AND APPROXIMATE PROJECT COST: Sheridan will provide labor, equipment
and material to perform the following work:

Install 72" “split-bottom” valve vault for 16" Insertion valve v

4 x Lun.
PERSONNEL
[ 4 RATE | oT RATE | oT RATE TOTAL |
Laborer (4Eacy) | 240 v $79.32 0.0 $100.78 { $125.27 v $1,903.68 “T
¥Laborer Foreman | v86.0 ~$80.61 0.0 $102.61 I $127.71 '+ $483.66 ;
Superintendent i 0.0 $84.99 0.0 $108.83 $136.01 $0.00 |
| Plumber 0.0 $86.94 0.0 $112.75 $140.66 $000 |
' Plumber (foreman) | 0.0 | 98034 0.0 11622 | $145.29 $0.00
;l Operator (foreman) | | $101.80 0.0 $128.40 $159.05 | $0.00 |
:"Operator v6.0 v $97.63 0.0 $122.92 $151.74 ; v $685.78
e S h I— . _w_diém_ L"sz“.m
Lombard 72" Vauit for insertion Vaive Page 1of 4 Initials
MFc.

q{bc]zmc



ue
EQUIPMENT gh / .
# |
days/ days | #days | rate per Rate with Total Total
@1.25| @1.5 day Discount

“Service Truck & Power Tools (vuss) 0.75 5174 | & 174 | $174 $174 ~
“Kubota KXO803R3 Excavator(Wims) 0.75 2da $282v | § 282 | $282 $282 v
“Sewer Cleaner 170 gpm & et N
Wacuum truck (2HAS) o3sY 8 $795 < | § 795 | $461 | $461~
vIrench box 8'x12' Steel w/4" wall

& spreaders 10.00 $100% | 8 100 | $1,000 | $1.000~

ToTAL. = $1,917.00vV

SUBCONTRACTS + 15% Cost

Trucking (85.00 x 7.5hr) v $712.50 ¥

Dump Fees (2 loads x 127.00) v $254.00 ~

TOTAL. =$ 66.56 vV
Materials Quantity Cost Total

72" Sump Bottom (215.00 per VF) x 2 VF v 1.0 $430.00 $430.00

72" Dog House (215.00 per VF) x 3 VF ¥ 1.0 $645.00 $645.00~

72" (48" Vertical feet (215.00 per VF) x 4 VF ¥ 1.0 $860.00 $860.00 7

72" (24") Cone (215.00 per VF) x 2 VF ol 1.0 $430.00 $430.00

Ty.1F&CL VY 1.0 $220.00 $220.00 v

Adjusting Rings 7 10 $75.00 $75.00 v

Brick/Mortor 7 1.0 $75.00 $75.00

EzWrap 10 $26500  $26500"

Bedding v’ v20.3 % $19.25 $390.78 ¥

TOTAL. = $3,390.78 *V

357
Total Labor: 973.12 x15% = (42973.12%0.35)+$2973.12 = $4,013.7)
Total Equipment: $1,917.00 x 38% =$2.204586" | ($,117.00) o mamcop = §1,91-00
Total Sub Contract: $966.50 x 10% = $31:063:35 || (§9ce.50) MO MARK-UP = t 50
Total Materals: $3,390.78 x 30% = $3.729.86° 5,310.78 x 0.15) ¥ § 331078 = § 3,819 .40
‘6',. —_— B R — - - Y
Torar = §$ 10,796 .¢I
Lombard 72" Vault for Insertion Valve Page 2 of 4 Initials

MFC
aloe |20t




Exclusions:

All hardscape restoration to be paid for seperatly;

All landscape restoration to be paid for seperatly;

CCDD testing & forms are included in this proposal.

(NcLybEp Price excludes dewatering due to un-stable ground conditions.

1 cosd Price excludes dewatering due to un-successful shut downs

Price excludes any un-for-seen property improvements such as sprinkier systems, invisible
fences, street lighting, etc.

410,796 b\
PROJECT COST: The Scope of Work will be completed for a line item proposal of $18;416:65: These
costs include weekday work, environmental monitoring, personal protective equipment up to Chemical
Protection Level D?, standard insurance and any other items stated in the Scope of Work.

Note: Sales tax is excluded from this proposal.

THE OWNER SHALL PROVIDE:
e All permits other than those shown in our scope required in order to complete our Scope of Work,
in a legal and legitimate manner at no cost to the Subcontractor.
Complete access to site;
Temporary bypass (if needed)
Pre-Construciton surface video (if needed)
It is not expected that flaggers will be needed to perform the wark however, in the event that the
owner requests flaggers, the owner will be responsible for re-imburssment.
« Traffic Control Devises above and beyond what is currently provided,
| [ S—
» Staging area for equipment and material storage;
e Layout and As-build drawings (if necessary)

EXTRAS to be negotiated if they arise, but not limited to

Bonds, permits, tap fees, etc..

Restoration of Pavement Markings.

Compaction testing.

Fence Restoration.

Supporting light poles or other utilities.

Excavating through unknown obstructions and/ or flowable fills;
Existing foundation and/ or concrete slab removal;

Special or Hazardous Waste, contaminated soilds, handling, disposal, etc.;
Landscape restoration unless noted;

Locating of existing utilities beyond the typical JULIE locate system;
Performance & Payment bond, IDOT bond and any other bond requirements;
Any additional insurance limits beyond what is stated in this proposal;
Emergency Mobilization, Overtime, Weekend or Holiday Work, if required by others;
Wait Time', if applicable.

YVVVYVVVVVYVVYVVY

' Wait time is defined as time our crews are wailing to work due to circumstances caused by the owner, general contractor, facilities
manager, engineer, govemmantal agancy, another contractor not employed by us ar others not in our control. [t includes, but is not limited
to: acquisition of permits; waiting to acquire water; waiting for owner's representative to check or sign off on safety items; waiting for owner's
representative to sign off on permits; waiting for owner's safety equipment to be moved or used on this project; waiting for Fire Waler
Notifications; waiting for control of flow by others; waiting for removal/replacement of fittings; and waiting for testing outside the scope of our
work; dump site selection or dumping of debris. Wait Time charges are $1,200 per crew hour.

Lombard 72" Vault for insertion Valve Page 3of 4 Initials

MFc
A]ou|261¢,



TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

ENVIRONMENTAL EXPOSURE CLAUSE: This proposal is based on the requirement of the above stated levels of safety protection per
Owner's and/or General Contractor's representation of potential chemical exposures. Our operations may require short-duration man entry
to place and position tools and equipment in the pipelina(s) being serviced. Accordingly and upon request, Sheridan Pluming & Sewer, Inc.
(“SHERIDAN") may require the Owner to provide a list of all wastes, chemicals, or solutions (including but not limited to the effluent stream
and surrounding work areas) and a copy of the Work Area Toxic Substance (nventory and Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) to all
SHERIDAN employees and representatives that will have potential exposure 1o while and working in the Owner's project site, In addition,
the Owner, Facilities Manager, General Conlractor or Engineer should provide applicabie safety services, not limited to bulk sampling of any
hazardous or suspecied hazardous gases, fluids, or solids; waste characterization analysis, broad spectrum analysis or finger print analysis
of any bulk samples; site evaluation studies, industrial hygiene reports environmental studies, medical surveillance studies, air monitoring
reports, or hazardous waste studies required to insure adequate protection of SHERIDAN's employees and representatives, at no cost to
SHERIDAN.

WASTE MATERIALS: The entity or entities for which the Work is being performed ("Client”) acknowledges that SHERIDAN has not had any
role in generating, treating, storing or disposing of hazardous ar toxic substances, pollutants and contaminants or other waste materials (all
items hereunder referred lo as "Waste Material"), which may be present at the project site. Any Waste Materials connected with the services
outlined above shall at no time become the property of SHERIDAN. Nothing herein shall require SHERIDAN to assume the statue of
generator, or a storage, treatment or disposal facility for those terms as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA), or
any state statute or regulation goveming the generation, treatment, storage or disposal of hazardous or solid waste. SHERIDAN shall not be
responsibie for disposal or remediation of any Waste Materials, as the same may be defined under any appiicable federal or state
environmental laws or regulations, which are encountered or discovered in the performance of SHERIDAN's work or that of SHERIDAN's
subconltractors hereunder, except for the materials provided by SHERIDAN or its subcontractors. It is expressly understood and agreed that
any Waste Materials, which are generated by performing Work on the Client's project site are entirely the responsibility of the Client and that
such waste constitutes and remains the property of the Cliant.

LIMITATION AND ALLOCATION OF LIABILITY: In no event shall either party be liable to the other party hereunder for any indirect, special,
incidental, consequential, exemplary or similar damages arising out of the acceptance of this Proposal and/or Contract, or as a result of any
utility tocate, preparation or approval of maps, drawings, opinions, reports, surveys, services, labor, equipment or materials fumished by
Sheridan Pluming & Sewer, Inc. (“SHERIDAN), including extra, additional, change order and subcontracted work (the “Work), The foregoing
provision shall not be limited to, loss of profits or business inlerruption, however the same may have been caused. Without limiting the
generality of the foregoing, the entity or entites for which the Work is being performed (‘Chient’) and its affiliates, officers, direciors,
employees, agents, and consultanis, shall indemnify and hold SHERIDAN and its affiliates, officers, directors, employees, agents,
subcontractors and consultants, harmless and any and all other indemnities from any and atl claims, injury, disease to or death of any
person, losses, suits, damages, costs, and expenses of whatever nature, including raasonable attomey's fees, arising out of the Work, as
long as such damages are not due to any gross negligence or willful misconduct of SHERIDAN, its represeniatives, agenis, and
subcontractors.

PAYMENT TERMS: Payment is due in full, without exception or retention, within 45 days of date of invoice. An interest rate of 1%% per
month will be added to invoices oulstanding beyond 45 days. All subsequent payments will be applied to outstanding interest charges first. If
this account must be referred to s third party collection agency or an attomey for collection, the person or entity execuling this
proposal/contract agrees that all costs of collection, court cosis and atlomey fees will be bome by the person or entity exacuting this
proposal/contract.

These Terms and Condltions supercede all clauses contained in any purchase order or contract, written or implied. This proposal
supersedes and nullifies all previous estimates and proposals of the same number, and is good for 30 days. This accepled proposal
constitutes a formal agreement and contract. We will not be able to acknowledge a purchase order or other contract document without this

accepted proposal as an attachment. Any transmission of documents pertaining to this project through the use of a facsimile machine
(hersinafler known as FAX) or email is permissible.

SUMMARY': We look forward to working with you and feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,
SHERIDAN PLUMBING & SEWER, INC.

Anthony Johansen/ Project Manager

Accepted and approved:

Authorized Signature and Date:

Lombard 72" Vault for Insertion Valve Page 4 of 4 Initials

MFC

qlou|201¢



(SVILV o
‘aNN04 L
NIVA 173A3S0
NY3HLNOS WO
30IAY3S

LWNS3 X3

=

Vi

WL L,

<
=
Mo
m I
l\AMmZ<41 Jd402349 d3d) ﬁ“
o INIWIAVD VAH 617 =
? A
Mn
- = = - - - o - = o s e s = = = e |
T8 ! 00+018 | i 608 T 808 ! W_
N o INIT3SYE NOILONYLSNOD =z !
(SAN3 dv) = -
NIVWYILYM .8 =
(avoy 113A3sood) PRl o N =
8€ 31N0Y T =~ &

331 kX2l

~8 JNTIVA Y3LVM
I 3ATVA Y31VM 3AON3Y
17 .pE *18+118 VIS

#9 JATIVA H3LVYM
I 3ATVA Y3LVM 3AON3Y
17 ,9¢ ‘2/+118 'VIS

21 3ATIVA Y3LYM
| JATVA ¥3LVM IAOW3IY
© LY 9L ‘LO+TI8 VIS

33L .21 X .21

a4 L13A3S00Y "3 00¢
JON3IOS HLIV3IH 40 ALISYIAINN TVYNOILVN

TVIO3dS ‘ONIAQOS AS 8

b 30V1d ANV HSINYN4 “710Sd0L AS 8
VIO3dS /S MIVM3AIS 00d 14 0S 0S
IVAON3Y MIVM3AIS L4 OS 0S

LINVA 3ATIVA JAON3Y

LINVA NOY¥4 JATVA Y3LVM 3A0N3Y

17 .16 ‘SO+1I8 °V1S

~#C1 3ATIVA H3ILVM
1INVA NOYd JATVA Y3LVM 3A0N3Y
17 ,v8 ‘90+118 V1S

S1NOTIVD Hod

k1] O "ON L33HS 33S [69] -

WIS ‘ONIOAOS AS 8
1SINYNS “1I0SdOL AS 8
WM3AIS J0d 14 DS 0§
34 YIVM3AIS 14 0S 0S

3JATVA NOILY3SNI 91
F-C—43A%A ANV 3IATVA

17 10T ‘pO+118 VIS

IVIOIAS ‘ONIAAOS AS 11

¥ 30VId ONV HSINYNS “TI0SHOL AS 11

+#ST HOLVd Q@ SSV1D AS b1

¥2'9-8 3dAL ¥311N9 ANV 84N0 ONOJ 8W0J L4 O
VAON3Y ¥311N9 ANV 84Nd L4 O

L1INVA 3ATVA 1714

17 ,5¢ ‘0G+0I8 V1S

331 .9 X .2

IVIO3dS ‘ONIAAOS AS ¢

P 3OVd ANV HSINYN4 ‘710SdOL AS b

IVIO3dS S NIVM3AQIS J30d 14 DS 0S

TYAON3Y YIVM3AIS L4 OS 0S

(3YNSS3IYd-NON) NIVNYILVM ONILSIX3 OL LO3NNOD
HLNOS 0L NIVA ..t dVD

#P JANTIVA H3ILVM

170 ¥4 1-1 “VIOG-,S ‘LINVA 3ATVA

17 .6F ‘6¥+018 "VI1S

IVIO34S ‘ONIAAOS AS 9
»p 30V1d ANV HSINYNS “710SHOL AS 9
IVIO3dS .S XIVM3AIS 20d 14 0S 0S
VAON3Y M1VM3AIS L4 0S 0S
(3YNSS3Yd-NON) NIVNYILYM ONILSIX3 OL LIO3NNOD
X08 3JATVA ANV JATVA XNV HLIM HS
17 .S ‘pS+808 VIS E

“ON

%008 310N

QX.HD SN.LVION 3¥NLINYLY

Q310N "W'8
@3%23H S30vAH9

0311074
Q3A3A80S| 371 404 d

31va

‘ON

%008 3LON

NV 1d

3NVN 3714 0av)

@3%I3HD AVM 40 ‘1Y

Q3XI3HI _LINIANOITV

031107d
U3A3Aun§{

A8

31va




Fer-Pal Construction USA LLC -Illinois

Invoice

1350 Gasket Drive Dale ="
IL. 60120
9/6/2016 35
Bill To
Village of Lombard
|
L
P.O. No. Terms ' Project
| j |
i Net 30 ;
‘ ? A I
Quantity Description , Rate ' Amount |
4 . ; b o S - j
Install 10" x 2" Saddle on South side of Roosevelt Rd. for Heritage Cadillac v~ ‘ 5.351.81v 5,351.81“?'
‘Markup 5% £5.351.81 o ©05: 267.59 267.59 »”
;
| |
- , ;
i
| i
i
1
i
. Total $5,619.40 v~
i _—-_=-""_;

e B MEC qlou|2ete




August 15, 2016

Thomas Engineering Group

55 W. 22™ Street

{Lombard, Il. 60148

Attn: Matt Champine, P.E.

B il aél,i_i

6754 W. 74" Sireet
Bedford Park, IL. 60638
(708)475-7100 (708)475-7138 fax
IL. Plumbing I icense No. 055-027841

PROJECT: Installation of 2” Corp on the South side of Roosevelt Rd. for Herritage Caddillac

Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc. (herein referred to as Subcontractor or Sheridan) appreciates the
opportunity to submit the following proposal to provide contracting services to the Village of Lombard

(herein referred to as the Owner)

SCOPE OF WORK AND APPROXIMATE PROJECT COST: Sheridan will provide labor, equipment
and material to perform the following work:

Install 10” x 2" Saddle on South side of Roosevelt Rd. for Herritage Caddillac

——

PERSONNEL P
3 sT/ RATE oT RATE | OT RATE | TOTAL |
“Laborer (28AcH) v18.0 “$79.32 0.0 $100.78 | $125.27 | “$142776 |
vLaborer Foreman V6.0 “$80.61 0.0 $102.61 ! $127.71 | ¥ $483.66
Superintendent 0.0 $84.99 0.0 $108.83 X $136.01 $0.00
Plumber 0.0 $86.94 0.0 $112.75 $140.66 $0.00
Plumber (foreman) 0.0 $89.34 0.0 $116.22 $145.29 $0.00
Operator (foreman) $101.50 0.0 $128.40 $169.05 $0.00
“Operator v6.0 /$97.63 0.0 $122.92 $151.74 | ¥'$585.78
- v 30.00 o ToTaL. = $2,49720vY
Lombard 72" Vavuit for Insertion Valve Page 10of 4 Initials

MF

a[ob(2016



tdn

EQUIPMENT 8h 8 -
#
day7 days | #days | rate per Rate with Total Total
L @125 @15 day Discount
“Service Truck & Power Tools 0.75 $174v | $ 174 $174v
wubota KXO803R3 Excavator 0.75 $282v° | § 282 $282v"

ToVAL. = $456.00 =~

SUBCONTRACTS +'46% Cost
Trucking (95.00 x 5hr) ¥ $475.00 7
Dump Fees (1 loads x 127.00)% $127.00 ¥
TOTAL. = $L02..00 v~
Materials Quantity Cost Total
10" x 2" Saddie 10 $ 210.007 $ 210.00 ~
2" Corp v 10 § 231007 $ 231.00~
2" Ty. K Copper 100 »$ 13107 $ 131,007
2" Union ¥ 10 $ 13400~ $ 134.00 ~
Bedding ~ 50 *§ 19.25¢ $ 9625«

_YorTaL. = $802.25 -~

35/

Total Labor: $2,497.20 x 15% =3$2:871:78" |($2,+°n 20%0.35)+42,477.20 = $3,371.22
Total Equipment: $456.00 x 15% =$524:40 | $45c.00 WNomaRK-UP = §45¢.00
Total Sub Contract: $602.00 x 10% =$662:10 | § b2.00 NO MARK-UP = $\02.00
Total Materals: $802.25 x 1‘?/6 =$882.48 ($ 202.25 %o |57+ §aoz 25 = 4922.59

To‘l"ji;:.v : 45,3518

All hardscape restoration to be paid for seperatly;

All landscape restoration to be paid for seperatly;

CCDD testing & forms are included in this proposal.

Price excludes dewatering due to un-stable ground conditions.

Price excludes dewatering due to un-successful shut downs

Price excludes any un-for-seen property improvements such as sprinkler systems, invisible
fences, street lighting, etc.

INerowED
/JJ C. & T“CT

4 5,35].81

PROJECT COST: The Scope of Work will be completed for a iine item proposal of-$4;840.76. These
costs include weekday work, environmental monitoring, personal protective equipment up to Chemical
Protection Level D?, standard insurance and any other items stated in the Scope of Work.

Lombard 72" Vauit for Insertion Valve Page 2 of 4 Initials
MFC
a[se|2e01¢



Note: Sales tax is excluded from this proposal.

THE OWNER SHALL PROVIDE:

« All permits other than those shown in our scope required in order to complete our Scope of Work,
in a legal and legitimate manner at no cost to the Subcontractor.

Complete access to site;

Temporary bypass (if needed)

Pre-Construciton surface video (if needed)

It is not expected that flaggers will be needed to perform the work however, in the event that the
owner requests flaggers, the owner will be responsible for re-imburssment.

« Traffic Control Devises above and beyond what is currently provided,

[ —

e Staging area for equipment and material storage;

e Layout and As-build drawings (if necessary)

EXTRAS to be negotiated if they arise, but not limited to

> Bonds, permits, tap fees, etc..

Restoration of Pavement Markings.

Compaction testing.

Fence Restoration.

Supporting light poles or other utilities.

Excavating through unknown obstructions and/ or flowable fills;
Existing foundation and/ or concrete slab removal;

Special or Hazardous Waste, contaminated soilds, handling, disposal, etc.;
Landscape restoration unless noted;

Locating of existing utilities beyond the typical JULIE locate system;
Performance & Payment bond, IDOT bond and any other bond requirements;
Any additional insurance limits beyond what is stated in this proposal;
Emergency Mobilization, Overtime, Weekend or Holiday Work, if required by others;
Wait Time', if applicable.

VVYVVVVVYVVVVVYVY

" Wait time is defined as time our crews are waiting to work due to circumstances caused by the owner, general contracior, facilities
manager, engineer, governmenial agency, another contractor not employed by us or others not in our control. It includes, but is not limited
to: acquisition of permits; waiting to acquire water; waiting for owner's representalive to check or sign off on safety items; waiting for owner's
representative to sign off on pemmits; waiting for owner's safety equipment to be moved or used on this project; waiting for Fire Water
Notifications; waiting for control of flow by others; waiting for removal/replacement of fittings; and waiting for testing outside the scope of our
work; dump site selection or dumping of debris. Wait Time charges are $1,200 per crew hour.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

ENVIRONMENTAL EXPQOSURE CLAUSE: This proposal is based on the requirement of the above stated levels of safety protection per
Owner's and/or General Conltractor's reprasentation of potential chemical exposures. Qur operations may require short-duration man entry
to placa and position tools and equipment in the pipeline(s) being serviced. Accordingly and upon request, Sheridan Pluming & Sewer, Inc.
(“SHERIDAN") may require the Owner to provide a list of ail wasles, chemicals, or solutions (including but not limited to the effiuent stream
and surrounding work areas) and a copy of the Work Area Toxic Substance Inventory and Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS) to all
SHERIDAN employees and representatives that will have potential exposure to while and working in the Owner’s project site. In addition,
the Owner, Facilities Manager, General Contractor or Engineer should pravide applicable safety services, not limited to bulk sampling of any
hazardous or suspected hazardous gases, fluids, or solids; waste characterization analysis, broad spectrum analysis or finger print analysis
of any bulk samples; site evaluation studies, industrial hygiene reports environmental studies, medical surveillance studies, air monitaring
reports, or hazardous waste studies required to insure adequate protection of SHERIDAN's employees and representatives, at no cost to
SHERIDAN.

WASTE MATERIALS: The entity or entities for which the \Work is being performed (“Client”) acknowledges that SHERIDAN has not had any
role in generating, treating, storing or disposing of hazardous ar taxic substances, pollutants and contaminants or other waste materials (all
items hereunder referred to as "Waste Material”), which may be present at the project site. Any Waste Materials connected with the services
outlined above shall at no time bacome the property of SHERIDAN. Nothing herein shall require SHERIDAN to assume the statue of
generator, or a storage, treatment or disposal facility for those terms as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA), or
any state statute or regulation goveming the generation, treatmenlt, storage or disposal of hazardous or solid waste. SHERIDAN shall not be
responsible for disposal or remediation of any Waste Malerials, as the same may be defined under any applicable federal or state

Lombard 72" Vault for insertion Valve Page 30of 4 Initials

MFc
q[oe]201c



environmental laws or regulations, which are encountered or discovered in the performance of SHERIDAN's work or that of SHERIDAN's
subcantractors hereunder, except for the materials provided by SHERIDAN or its subcontractors. It is expressly understood and agreed that
any Waste Materials, which are generated by performing Work an the Client's project site are entirely the responsibility of the Client and that
such waste constitutes and remains the property of the Client.

LIMITATION AND ALLOCATION OF LIABILITY: In no event shall either party be liable to the other party hereunder for any indirect, special,
incidental, consequential, exemplary or similar damages arising out of the acceptance of this Proposal and/or Contract, or as a result of any
utility locate, preparation or approval of maps, drawings, opinions, reperls, surveys, sesvices, labor, equipment or materials fumished by
Sheridan Pluming & Sewer, Inc. ("SHERIDAN), including exira, additional, change order and subcontracted work (the “Work). The foregoing
pravision shail not be limited to, loss of profits or business Interruption, however the same may have been caused. Whhout limiting the
generality of the foregoing, the entity or entiles for which the Wark is being performed (‘Client’) and its affiliates, officers, directors,
employees, agents, and consultants, shall indemnify and hold SHERIDAN and its affiliates, officars, directors, employees, agents,
subcontractars and consultants, harmless and any and all other indemnities from any and all ciaims, injury, disease to or death of any
person, losses, suits, damages, costs, and expenses of whatever nature, including reasonable attomey's fees, arising out of the Work, as
long as such damages are not due to any gross negligence or willful misconduct of SHERIDAN, its representatives, agents, and
subcontractors.

PAYMENT TERMS: Payment is due in full, without exception or retention, within 45 days of date of invoice. An interest rate of 1%% per
month will be added to invoices outstanding beyond 45 days. All subsequent payments will be applied to outstanding interest charges first, If
this account must be referred to a third party collection agency or an attorney for collection, the person or enlity executing this
proposal/contract agrees that all costs of collection, court costs and attomey fees will be bome by the person or entity executing this
proposal/contract.

These Terms and Conditions supercede all clauses contained in any purchase order or contract, written or implied. This proposal
supersedes and nullifies all previous estimates and proposals of the same number, and is good for 30 days. This accepted propasat
constitutes a formal agreement and contract. We will nat be able to acknowledge a purchase arder or other contract document without this

accepled propasal as an attachment. Any transmission of documents pertaining to this project through the use of a facsimile machine
(hereinafter known as FAX) or email is pemissible

SUMMARY: We look forward to working with you and feel free to call me with any questions.

Sincerely,
SHERIDAN PLUMBING & SEWER, INC.

Anthony Johansen/ Project Manager

Accepted and approved:

Authorized Signature and Date:

Lombard 72" Vauit for Insertion Valve Page 4 of 4 initials

MEF<
q\og\zolb



Fer-Pal Construction USA LLC -lllinois

1350 Gasket Drive
L 60120

~ BiliTo
ivm@: of Lombard
!
1
i
P.O. No.
{
i
i : _—
Quaniity Description
(/2016 Exira Traffic Protection sce detai)
| mart op

=D Per seckon 109.04 Hhe Contrachor
| shall receive,as adwministratrive cosls,
an equal ameunt equal 1 g5,
‘ of +he Yotad csP?ro\n.J costs of
: such werk with Hhe minimuem ?sﬂm¢n'\'
j be.ins Moo."

-> §552.26 % 0.05 = §27.¢1

|
|
1
i

“> $27.61 < $100-00
{g e PAY $100.00

{

|

z

i‘

!

Invoice

Date Invoice #
87572016 54
Terms Pro}ect‘

Rate Amount i
552.20b —ssr B8 20 —soign |
| 100.00 v” 100.00 -
! !

i
| | |

{
|
| , g
|

|

,
i
i
s
Total ——Ssseen
L52..2¢ |

<Hk By:MFe 8|23|2012




INVOICE DATE

TO: FER-PAL INFRASTRUCTURE
1350 GASKET DRIVE
ELGIN, IL 60120

ATTN.;

7/7/2016

DATE Quantity

TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, INC,

31 W 351 Norih Av. West Chicago, IL 60185
Ph: (630) 293-0028 Fax: (630) 293-0029

8/5/2016 INVOICE #

8994

CONTRACT EXTRA

LOCATION ROOSEVELT ROAD-LOMBARD

WATER MAIN LINING, WEST PHASE

JOB # WA 12-01/03

DESCRIPTION

Force Account Billing - See attached breakdown

Traffic switch of NB Finley Rd to close the left two lanes & place
traffic in right turn lane & right thru lane for watermain work.

PRICE

OUlE
S522¢ EE2.a
~—552:27— ‘?%i‘?;f

s
el

cy%ﬁgﬂ/lé j

4 552.2¢

PAY THIS AMOUNT $555-99-

TERMS: NET 30

e

CHK BY: MFc 8lasfame



Section -
Route IL Route 38 (Roosevelt Road)

District -

ContractNo. -

JobNo.  WA-12-01/03 (Lombard Job Number}
Roosevelt Road Watermain Lining

{West Contract)

ao i M o de cdnss sk Sl ko E O oy L G, SR

g . - % i e e 5
i ey o Yoy gadiag= 2 18252 1 aaadre faxkisanza. O o A

Contractor Foasgvas. SopsiTaesa, Sidin  CNGECT N 2L B
Report No. G Date _ iy o Joke.

Authorization No. Project No.

Descaption and Location of Work: - .. oo 0. swbale mi

3 3o 5 R ¥ - 2 T
PRI BN UL 05§ O sl Ik K WS SR LT SRR SR R e el e

; : : Total Hours Worked
 Bame, WokerClassioshon S iStrzohtTime), (Ovedtive)

Pk S, . SRS S SRR,

L4 5~ v .‘ B i R o e ‘7
AL TS g O R s ML g 700 F e o 25

EQUIPMENT USED MATERIAL USED

, Description: T Numer of e
List Manufacturer, Model, Year Built, Capacity Hours Lol Quantity

Br =2
Leiies ta S ¢

SEEVCE ek W 2oV bLoirrd Tond muce Sl G0 E
§ T PAL
SEIN R :;;,;V : R ‘V’

i Kmy 5

;.}:;“‘.'L/ RRL et

ZLRA LT ____ APPROVED: zzébf”cﬁ —— e Zaaepe
cc DistictFile a)is “—)SU"QL% v

Printed 07/10/2016

BC 635 (Rev. 05/07)

S e BY: MFc ghalaow




| Trarric
C onTROL

31W351 North Ave. = West Chicago, IL 60185

) P ROTECTION INC. Ph: (630) 293-0026 Fax: (630) 293-0029

Route: Roosevelt Road

Section: County: DuPage Auth No.:

Force Account For: Traffic switch of NB Finley R to close the left two lanes & place traffic in right turn Contract: Vil of Lombard

Date: July 2016

Equipment Expense

lane & right thru lane for watermain work

Qty Description Date Date Hours/Days Rate Amount
1 Ford F550 '/ 7112016 »~ 2 4Hrs $ 48.55 »” $ 97.10 v
1 Ford F550‘/ 71712016 v~ 2% Hrs $ 48.55 v~ $ 97.10 v~

Material Expense

TOTAL EQUIPMENT EXPENSE_$ _ 194.20 v

Qty Description Rate Amount
$ 5
$
$ -

SUB TOTAL MATERIAL EXPENSE $

Plus 15% on 0.00 $ =

TOTAL MATERIAL EXPENSE $ "
AFFIDAVIT

This is to certify that the material entered on this force account bill which was taken from stock is shown at our cost.

Traffic Control & Protection., Inc.

By

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 20

Total Labor Expense
Total Equipment Expense

Total Material Expense

TOTAL BILL

Approved

(Notary Public)

Amount
—5-958:67 4 358.0L
$19420%"

$ -

—§652:27— sssz.z_c_;:_,_

LS ——

Approved

Resident Engineer & Technician District Engineer

S

S SO —

cH Byt MR 823|201



