RESOLUTION
R 13-17

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE

TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.2/Final
Balancing to the contract between the Village of Lombard and the Fer-Pal Construction USA, LLC
regarding the Roosevelt Road Water Main Lining Project, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and
made part hereof, (the “Change Order™) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard;
and

WHEREAS, said Change Order/Final Balancing attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would
decrease the dollar amount of the contract by $706,065.32.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered into.
B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the contemplation

of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on behalf of
the Village.



Resolution No. R 13-17

Fer-Pal Change Order #2

Page 2

Adopted this 16" day of February, 2017.

Ayes: Trustee Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: Trustee Whittington

Approved this 16™ day of February, 2017.

=

Keith T. Giagnorio‘
Village President

ATTEST:

A Pocbern._

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk




VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER
PROJECT NAME:  Roosevelt Road Watermain Llnlgg {West Contract) PROJECT NO.: WA-12-01./03
LOCATION: West Roosevelt Road CHANGE ORDER: 02
CONTRACTOR: Fer-Pa! Infrastructure USA, Inc, DATE: 1/25/2016
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: (1) Final balancing for line items.

{2) Install 16" ductile Iron water main at the northwest corner of Roosavelt Road
(3} In lieu of installing sod, seed and blanket will be installed.

= ———— ————

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [t] __ 4,071,931.33
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: (2] $15,108.10
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: {[1)+[2]} {3] __$4,087,03943

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] __{5706.065.32)
PROPQSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: {(PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+[4]) [} __$3.380,974.11

NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2]+4]) {$690,557.22)

TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 180 Days

BUDGET ESTIMATE: $2,150,000.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $3,013,952.00

JJL’F CG-—-' m[_g IZ-OI‘] Approved

ent Engineer | Date

(\ o ‘g‘T ol /l ; Approved By:

Dite {ettom or 26%)

1/;!/‘.."? Approved %/7
Village Englnekr Date  Psikerzsm - Viflage ‘Pres/fd;o} Date

Y N, N )

Director of Pyblic Works Date Village Clerk

Pt Faofi7-

?=6nt DirectorafEihance Date I

it is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance and
guarantees are hereby extendad to Incarporate this Change Order.

Date

ﬂ




{oars) v io | Weg

(00°€ES'TS) {os'9g) oset |00z $| 1004 00s J2FT TAND 2JIAMHS HALYA 1€
{05°0675} (o8} oLty | o0'se $| 1004 0'0s W INI INAHIS HILYM (i1
0003 00'0 00's |ooooos  ${ HIV3 0's #ZT STAIVA HILYM (4
000S 000 o0y |oooooe S| HIv3 ov LOT SIATYA H3LYM 8
0005 00'0 00€z |00000s S| HIV3 (1§14 «8 SIATVA YILVM &
{00°005°€13) {oo'e} (114 0000St S| HOV3 as «9 SINIVA HILYM 9z
(00°000'9%} {00z} 00’2 |00000E  $| HOWI 06 oF STATVA HILVM sz
{000t 1'6vs) {or 6%} 06'tZ | 00°'0OT $ | 1004 0'51S LT NIVIN HILYM NOYE TULONG 4
{00°065'6%5) (06's6¥) orgz | oooot $ | 1004 oves 0T NIVIN HILVM NOYI JULONG £
{00°009'225) {oo'9ze) 00'zee | oooot s | 1004 0°86S 8 NIVIN H3LYM NOUE TILN0] F A4
{o0°099°128} {orevn) 0999 | o00ST 5| Lood (13444 «9 NIV H3LYM NOYI TLL3NG, | £4
(00'OrT'ES) {os st} oee | o000z 5| 1004 i1 W& NIV H3LYM NOYI 31ELING 0z
{oo0oes) (o007} oo Joost $ | 1004 ooz WIT IWADOWIY HIM3IS NHOLS) 314
0005 ooo 000 S $| 1004 00 W8T IWAOWIY HIMIS INHOLS) 8t
(00'0883) (oo g8} geer | ooot $| 1004 0001 WST IYAOW3IY HIMIS WHOLS Fa
{o0'or1s) (oo vt} 00'9 00°0T s | 1004 ooz LT IVADWIY HIM3S INHOUS) 9t
0B0RYTLS os9vs't | 08'¢9T'F | 009 | Los | osrez IWADINIY XTYMIIS st
05'759% 0SEY 0SEZE | 00'ST 5| 1004 0082 TYADIWIY HALIND ANY G810 NOLLYNIBWO)D 4
00'6VES 06'VE 06v8 | 0001 s} 1004 oos IVAOWIY 8¥ND £t
0O'BZYS 08'zy 08'8ET | 00'0T S| aADs 096 IYADWIH INTNIAYL AVMINIHA 44
09'691°€2$ 09'0£6'T | 08'PROY |00°ZT S| 0S| owsTE WID34S ‘HINI § ‘NTYMIAIS 3134INOD LNINID ONVLLYO 3¢
(o0vs1s) {or1) 096t | 00OTT s [ aADS s WIS ‘HINI 8 "LNIWIAY AVAIAINA JLIUINOD LNIWID ONVILHOL ot
(oo ore'Ls) {00°88E) 000 |00S s | aADs 0'BBE 1vO3 IALLILON 6
{ooraB0°Z5) loo'zer'T) 000 SL'T $|onnod | ozer't (1v02 IWIYd) SIVINILYIN SNONIWN.LIE 8
{00°006°vS) {oo'pr) 000 | DOOSE $ | unn ort ONIYILYAM T¥LNIWNITLINS L
09'STR'6S 08'0bL 08'08Z'T | SZ'ET s | arvs oors Wb "3V1d ANY HSINYNA UOSIOL 9
(000055} {oos) 000 00001 S| Hova 0's {4I13WVIO HINI DT ¥IAO) ONINNY 3341 g
(00°52ES) {oo's) 00’0 00'SL $| Hova 0s {H313WVIA HINIOT OL T} ONINNYd 338] v
{00°005'15) {00°s) 000 | 0CO0D0E s | Hova 0's ININNYD LOCY 3341 €
{00°080°€S) {00'088) 000  [OSE $ | 1004 0088 IDNIJ AYVHOJWIL z
05'2vis 00'ST oosy | oset s| unn (1713 {Y313WVI0 SLINN ST OL 9) WAOW3Y 3341 T
uopdpsag unowy g ﬂwaﬁd.n. H..__._h nn ”u._.u..“.cn”% way ‘oN

Z0 'ON H30Y0 IONVHD
E£0/I0-TT-VAM TON LI3f0Ud
9T0Z/ST/t *uva {19023u0) I1530) Bty LHOWIBIOM POOY HaA3s00Y 113310Ud




[E:1E ] ri0 Z abeg

00'0% 000 o0t ST6KS'S S| WNST o1 ONIdYL 030IA zoE:Emon_E_ 9
{D0°009°EES) ooz} 0095z |ooooR'9t | HOV3 08 {3UNSS3ud NON) SNIVIN BILYA ONILSIXI DL NOLIINNDD| 99
{00 028} {002 009 00'05E s | How2 og X08 IAVA 59
{00 000°Z5} {00'7) 006 |00000't §| WOV 01T Q3IACWIN 39 OL SLINVA IAWA) t9
{oorzaT virs) (ozs9z‘t) | os8ir |o00'SE $| Lo0d | owsyT WS HLIM T1Id ‘NIVIA Y3LYM DNLLSIXI NDONVBY £9
(o0'0sv'ss) loo°ors) 000 | 0S4t $| aAvns 0'ars 912345 'ONI000S z9
{00 00¥$) {oo'0s) 000 |o0® $ | 1004 005 «8 TYAOW3IY HIM3IS ABVLINYS| 19
{00°00t5} {ooas) 000 008 $| 1004 00s +9 TYADINIH HIM3S AUVLINVS 03
(00°005%) {o0°0%) 000 |ooot s | 1004 0os JOT TVAOINIY HIMIS AUYLINYS 65
(00°0093) (oo°0s) 000 |o0TT s | 1004 o0s BT "IWAOWNIY HIMIS AUV LINYS 8s
{o0'0525) {oo-0s) 000 o00'stT S| 1004 0'0% 12 TVAOWIY HIMIS AUVLINYS 15
{00°000°5) (00t} 000 |oooos s | Hova or NOILYTIVASNI WNDIS JI33vHL ONILSIND 40 DNYNILNIVIA 95
(8'0£5%) fotzes't) | o692t | zvo $| oS | ovLT TWAOWIY ONINUVIN LNIWIAVY INCZ HHOM S5
(oo tots) {oo0z) 000 | OE'9 $ | Loo2 oL +CT 11 3dAL “3dVL DNDIHYN AINIW3AVY s
lovszzs) {oo'191) 00'TYT | OFT $ | 1004 0°Z0E w3 111 3dAL ‘IdVL ONINUYIN INIWIAYY £5
loE'056'13) {0£'056'1) | oZ'TT0'Z | 0O'T $| 1004 | oz9sE Wb 11l 3dAL IdVL ONIXYVIN ENTWIAY 25
{spzris) {orog) 0F1ST | OLE $| HOs 0°Z8T STOBNAS ONV SHILETY - 1l IdAL *IdVL ONINYYIW LINIWIAYA 15
{00 58T TES) {oo°£€) 006 | 00'SPE s Jowwn o'zy NOIS 3OVSSIW J1aVIDNVH) 0s
{0000T'5%) {osg) 0SE 00009 s lown ozt ¥ 3dAl "3I1440 (314 S,UIINIONT 6t
09'061'5% 0E'E9 OE'B0E | 0028 s | 1004 oSk #2°9-8 3dAL "HILINO ANV 8YND 31IHINOD NOLLYNIBNDD -1
(00°00Z°15) {oo'sz) ooot |oosy $ | 1004 0°SE Z1'9-8 3dAL ‘YILING ONY 83N2 ILIYINGD NOILYNIGWOI iy
09'FIS'TS OT'SE otrse |ooor $| 1004 005 € 3dAL "N A1IINDD v
{oo sz as) (oo't1) 00T 00'SLL s | Hov3 (1743 SLINVYA IAWA ONITIIY Sk
(000555} {oo'7) 00'E 00'SLZ s | Mova s an 035072 °T 3dAL 'SAN ONY SIWVYL v
{00000"SES) {oot) 009 |oooosz  $| HOw3 ooz QN Q35073 'IAVES T IdAL ‘HALIWYIG-S 'V IdAL SLINVA JAIWA 34
(00°056%) {o0'2} 008 | 00'SLY $| Hva oot SIX0A IHAY3IS HALYM JLSINGA a4
(00'008'T5) {oos) 000 | 00002 $| HIv3 06 Q3IAOWIY 38 01 S3X0F IHAYIS HALYM u_._.m_ion_ v
{00000°6%) {oo't) 00TE  |00000'6 S| HIv3 0'ZE X089 JATVA ANY IAVA ABYIIXNY HLIM INVEOAH 3uid| oy
{oo002'TS) {oo'z) 008 00009 s | 1004 0oL NOISNILXI INVHOAH Y13 6E
{00°000'1$) {oo 1} o0t |o0000'T  $ | HOV3 081 QIAOWIY 38 OL SINVHOAH 383 8t
(00'052°Z8) {oo-os) 000 | oosy $| w004 00s SINIM IDIAY3S BILVM ONLLSNIAY i€
(ooose zs) {oo os) 000 | oo0ss 5| 1003 00S SS31 HO HILIWYIQ HINI-B "SHIMIS AYLINYS DNILSNIOY 9t
{00r052'es) {00'g) 000 |0o0sZT'T  §| HOVI o€ w2 54015 NOILYHO4N0D SE
{o000%'15) {00z} 00T 00'00£ s | Hova (13 #C/T T Sd0LS NOILVHOJHOD vE
00'S£T'TS 00t 009 | o0'szy 5| Hava 0E T SJOLS NOLLVHOJHDD EE
{00°005°Z5) (o005} oo | 0005 $ [ 1004 00s «Z NN INAHIS YZLYM 143




(save) ¥io ¢ ebeg
0008 000 00T 000006 S| HIVA 0t w2 “INWA HILVM TOHINOD FUNS53Hd €01
0005 oo 00'T 000009 5| WNS T 0T INIGUNB HLVINIE NIVWHILYM NOGNYEY o1

lootrs) loz'zed 08'LL6'6 | 00'S $ | ONNOd¢ | 000001 SONLLLIA NIV HILYM <13
STOTOTS €608 £6'69E | 0059 s | oand O'6EE 12345 - TUINIYE HINIYL 001
{00000'8%) {oo'v) 00s  |ooooo'z  §| HOV3 06 X08 IATVA ONV JATVA HALYM JAOW3IY 66
00°000vS 00'2 00sE |oooo0z  §| HOva (F33 LINVA NOHS IAWA HIIVM 3A0WIY 86
000 000 00T |00000T  $|WwnsA ot TOULNOD NOISOHI ANVEOdW3L 16
00'05 000 00t 00'01Z'0IE S | NS o1 NIVINYILYM §SVd-AR AUVHOJWAL 96
{00°000°65) (o€} 00'L 00000 $ | HIV3 001 Siid 5530V TYNOILIDOY 86
{00°005'z18) {ooos) 000 |ooosz 5| to004 008 B NVHL Y31YIYD ‘NOLLYAYIXI Lid 55300V t6
{o9°£00°2%) (0E°£91) | OL'6E8'9 |0020 $| wos | owot NOLLITJSNI ALID ABYNHAMIYS £6
0005 000 00'0 S $| HOV3 00 «8 UILIW HILVYM 26
{00°00£5) (oo} 00'EZ | 00°00T $1{ HMW3 00t NOLLYTIVISNG 38 ONY TYAOW3Y HI1IWN HILVM 16
{00°000° PSS} (00°E) 00vE  |00000BT  $ | HOVI o'zt wZ NVHL H31V3HD ‘NOLLIINNGD 3DIALIS ALV TLVISNIFY 06
{00'050°1$) {co'12) o008 | 000s $| Howa 0'62 $537 4O .2 ‘NOIIIINNOD IDIAUIS IAILIY ILVISNIFY 68
{os'zze'sts) (oS24} 05°669'T | 00°66T $| 1004 | OfLet +LT 'ONIND NIVIN H3LYM 88
{o09r£'913) {oove) OO'TET | 00661 $ | w004 051z 0T ‘ONINM NIV 431VM {8
{00°0z5°ZES) {o8'91Z) | or'zog'y | 00'0ST s | 1002 | 06I10'S B “ONINN NIV H31VM 98
{oo'veT'zzs) {os'zet) 0Z'¢61 | DO'SST s | asns 00bE «ST "HOAVd @ SSY1D <8
(05°880'v15) (ot gr1) ocr9s |ooss s | aADs 0507 WITHOLYd 8 55V ¥8
0SZ9T'ES 0S'EY osor |oose s | oros oLz WIDYIWNGD INIWIAVYA AVMIAIEA LIVHASY XIW-10H £8
{o0-000°£28) {oo9) 000 |oo00St  §| HOv3 09 ONIWIL TYNDIS D134VHL AMYHOLWIL| 8
(0005295} {00°0s) 000 | 002t s | 1004 00s T HIM3IS AUVLINYS 8
{00-0s2'¥3) (0005} 000 | 0058 $ | 1004 00s 8E HIM3S ABVLINYS 08
{00°000°€S) {oc0s) 000 |ooce s | Lo04 005 0L Y3MIS AUVLINYS 6L
{o0'052°'25) fooros) 600 0055 S| Loos 0’05 8 HAIMIS ANVLINYS 8L
{ooosz’zs) {oo-0s) 000 00'S¥ s lood 0'0s .9 HIMIS AHYLINYS i
(vt sEE TS {oz'sez) 0881z |oLvt $| 1os 0vIS ONINSIS NOILVYOINI AUYHOJWIL 9
{oo005°218) [00'05) 000 00'0SE $| unn 005 SNIYILYM TOULNGD 150Q 13
{00°008'918) {o0'¥1) 00  |0000ZT  §| Hova oL Q3LINYISNOIIY 368 OL FHNLINYULS ALILA B 3DVNIVHA vL
{00'008'€9) {o0'8) 00E 00°'SLy $ | Hov3 o1t Q31SNIAY 39 OL JHNLINULS ALILN 7 IOYNIVEA €L
{00'000'T$) {oo'1) o0 | O0DC0T S| WNST ot LNDAYT NOLLINYLSNDD (43
00'0% 000 00z |o00S0'T  $| MOV 07 YNO13Q AHVHONIL ¥OJ NCGILD3L0Yd ONY TORLNOD 143wy 72
00'0% 000 00’1 00'00S'E | HOV3 01 TVI23dS “Q3A0WIY 38 OL SINVHTAH 3H1d 73
{00°000°T5) {00'2) 000 00°000'T S| HOV3 0t AVAMIAINGO NI LNONYITD HIMIS AHVLINYS 69
{oo0ses) {00'2) oo0'0 00'SLY 5| HOV3 0z 1NONYITI YIM3IS AHVLINYS 89




¥ i0 ¥ ROng

(2£'590°90£8)  =INNOWY IV10L
i s 00'808'713 BOBZ'T 08'082°T  [00°0TS AS oo L13¥NVIE'F 0335| 508 dNV
[onuo] uoisos] pue yT adAL "paas ‘pos Bujjjeisu| Jo nay uj
TUIEWT J2IEM|
:.M.H.MH_ “,: .___h“.m_,“uo___“ u““ _MQ.H___M_.” H_”.u_”_“wﬂ_nunhﬂ..ﬂﬁ””w” 9T LTL'TNS goy 080t | 8 543 1004 |00 #9T ‘NIVIA 3LV NOHI 3TUDNG|  rOR dNY

10 JIWIDD ISTMULIGU BUY] 18 el Jalem azis Juns|xa oyl o) ang

(00°000°55) {ooot) o000 | oo0os s | Hova 0ot TSOSIA YALYMANNGCYHD 3ISYM TWII3dS 1741

{0o°005°23) {ooost} 000 |oo0s s | aand oost TSO4SIT ILSVM TVIJ3dS-NON 4

(ec'vrzeas) | (ecwizes | LzsBL’OT | 00T $| unn | 0000'00T SNOLLIONOD NNQYOYIANN NIISIVOINN HCd IINVMOTIV 741

{o005L°€s) {oo'sz) 000 | ooDsT s | HIv3 oSz SLINSYD {NOLIA) YIBBNY NOBYYIOUNTY ozt

{oo00ssh (oo 02) 000 (11574 s | HIvE o0z NOLLJIINNOD 3DIANIS DMILSTXA WYL 611

0005 ooo 00T |oooo0‘o0t S| wnsn o1 NOLLDAL0HD ONY TOYLNDD J14vyl 81t

(00005°T3) (o0 os) 000 |oo00s $| tood 00s NOLLIINNGD 3DIAHIS HIMIS AHVLINYS A

(00°0v0'13) foaar) 000 | 0059 s | aavs 09t «E HINW A48 030Q38HS -141

{oo'sLes) {00'52) o000 | oos s | too3 0'5L NOILVISNI 3N1T 32IAYIS HALVM Sit

(000sZ'es) {ooos) 000 0059 s | aand 005 SAUMLN HO4 ONLLLNIHIANN 24

05'£92'1S 06'9T 069 |oose s | aana 0'09 IVID3dS ‘HINIHL NOLLYHOTdXA £t

00°5015 ov't orer  |o00'SL 5| arvos 08T INIW3AVA 1O ONDINY 444

(00r5L5°28) {oc'e01) 000 00'se 5| 108 0E0T QIAYN "NOYI 1SV "ONINYYM T18V1I3130 44

{00'0528) {ooor) 000z |00z $| W30S 00 NOHI 1SV ‘ONINGVM 18V103130 01T

(00000°€S) {009 00'0 00°00S $ | Hova 03 1¥0ddNS T10GYS AIHINDD 60T

{00006'1%) {oooz) 000 00'56 s | lood o0z WTT 'd1d ALNYNT NIVIWEILYM ‘HIMIS WHOLS 80T

0008 oo 000 - $ | Loo4 BT "2dId ALNYND NIVIAYILYM "HIMIS WHOLS L0t1

{00°056'55) {oo's8) 00'sT | 000L $ | 1004 oo ST "Fdid ALNYAD NIVINHILYM ‘HIMIS WHOLS 901

(0070023} {oo'eT) o009 |ocoos $ | 1004 [1]174 »TE '2dId ALNYNO NIVINNILYM "HIMIS WHOLS S0t

00'0$ 000 00T |0000STE  $ | HOWA 01 9T “IATVA NOLLY3SNI 01T




