RESOLUTION
R 5-17

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE

TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.3/Final
Balancing to the contract between the Village of Lombard and the Swallow Construction Corp
regarding the Transmission Main, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and made part hereof, (the
“Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard; and

WHEREAS, said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would increase the dollar
amount of the contract by $204,269.61.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A That the circumstances which necessitated said Change Order were
not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was entered into.
B. That the basis of the Change Order was not within the contemplation

of the contract when the contract was signed.

C. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

D. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order; bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and direct
and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on behalf of
the Village.



Resolution No. R 5-17

Transmission Main Change Order #3

Page 2

Adopted this 19" day of January, 2017.

Ayes: Trustee Whittington, Fugiel, Foltyniewicz, Johnston, Pike and Ware
Nays: None

Absent: None

Approved this 19" day of January, 2017.

Mff_’

Keith T. Glagnorlo
Village President

ATTEST:

et N\~

Sharon Kuderna
Village Clerk

Page 2 of 2



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD

CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: Transmission Main Project PROJECT NO.; WA-16-02
LOCATION:  Wilson Avenue & School Street CHANGE ORDER: 3
CONITRACTOR:  Swallow Construction DATE: 12/20/2018
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: Approved extra work and contract ltems added

SIS
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: [1] __2,915,870.01
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: (2] ___$91,018.82
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([}2]) (3]_$3,006,888.83
PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL) [4] __$204,269.61
PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+{4]) [6]_$3,211,158.44
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2}+4]) $206,288.43
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION:
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: 210 Cal Days.
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $3,323,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $3,325,119.00

01/05/17 A ved B
Date {$10Kor 25%) .

W H9T7
(5117 Agprovs = V"“'p,—..‘u‘{ @

//f//} A%&M_‘Zm
" Date llage Clerk Date

VY

Date

K Is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, psrmits, insurance and
uarantess are hersby extended to Incorporate this Change Order.




(90/9)

o | abed

9Loz/02/eL

abe||IA ayy Ag pajsanbal se papua)xa Z1'9-9 3dAL '¥3ILLNO
SHWIT SAY UOS|IM PUB 19313S SpIS| 00098'02$ | 0026L°L | 00°26's [0521$ 1004 | 00'68€'Y ANV 83N0 3134ONOD NOILYNIGWOD A4
AYb pasealoul suonipuod piai4[ 00°0L2$ 00'€ 00°€ 00°0.$ HOV3 = S13TINI ONIAONIY 34
Ayb paseasour suolipuoo pial4| 00°20L$ 00'}L 00'}L 0020L$ HOV3 - SNISYE HOLVO ONIAOW3Y (014
ain a3sono INvHL |
HEMBS]S JO }Sam }ineA mau e pappy| 00°005$ 00'}L 00°€l 00°005$ HOV3 [00CL IdAL "¥ILINVIA-S 'V IdAL ‘SLINVA IATVA 8¢
HEeM3]S JO }SOM SAjeA Mau e pappy| 00°000°/$ 00'}L 007¢CL 00000°2$ [ HOV3 [ 00} W91 SIATVA A148311INg 6C
Buiouejeg [euld| 00°0L592$ 00'L¥C 009%¥9'G | 000LL$ 1004 | 00°S0v'S W91 NIVIN 43 1vM NOdI 3111.0Nd 8¢
A6 paseasosp suonipuod piai4|(09°LGv$) (08°02) 0Z'LLL |002Z% 1004 |00°'8€EL «9 NIVIN ¥31VYM NOdI 311.L.ONA yX4
AJb paseasoul suoiipuod pidl4| 00°062$ 00'8S 002, [00°S$ 1004 | 00'6L « L IVAOWIY ¥3IM3S NHOLS 14
Burouejeg jeui4[(00°0¥5$) (00°9) 0069 | 00°06$ aA DS [00°'}LC HONI 0L ‘Al 3dAL 'SIHOLVd A SSY10 €C
"abe|iIA 8y} Aq
pasealIoul dAY UOS|IA\ UO YJOM Y[emapis| 0 LEL'C$ 0€°.€LC oc'Liz'e | 00'L$ 140S | 00'v.v IVAONIY M1YM3AIS [44
pajsanbal se papua)xa
SHWIT SAY UOS|IAA pPue }931)s apIS| G8'668% 00°.S8 00'LLLL | SO'LS 1004 | 00°'¥S8 AVYAONZY H3L1LND ANV 94N NOILYNIGWNOD 74
Kb paseasoul suonipuod piald| 06 ¥8€'2$ 00208 00069 |S.¥$ A OS [00°88L IVAOWNTY LINIFWIAVA AVMIAIEA 0c
Kb paseasoul suoipuod piai4| G2'2..'2$ 00°€S8 00'99v'8 [SZ'€$ aA DS |00°€L9°L «Z 1IVAOW3IYH 30V43NS 11VHJSY XIN-10H 6l
Ajb paseasoul suoipuod piai4| 00261 °Z$ 00'8€EC 0089.'C |0G°9% aA DS | 00°0ev'C IVAOW3Y LNJNW3IAV 8l
"abe||IA 8y} Aq pasealoul
8AY UOS|IA UO Yiom dwey vYav| 00'88y'L$ 00CLE 009S¢ |00'¥C$ 140S | 00'v¥ SONINYVYM 319v103130 Ll
pajsanbail HONI 9 "LNIW3IAV
se pasealoul syipim Aemaaud| 00'2€6's$ 0’29l 0¥'06Z |00°GS$ A DS | 0088 AVMIAIEA 313HONOD LINTJNTD ANY1LHOd 9l
pajsanbai se papusixa (@31NIor) .8
SAY/ UOS|IAA 440 S)iwi| }281)s 9pIS| 00°L61'62$ 02'9€S 0Z2'G/6'G [00°GS$ QA DS | 006Er'S | LINIWIAVC F1LIHYONOD LNIWID ANY1LHOd 7l
abe||IA au} Aq pajsanbai se papuajxa OGN “.Q.
S}WIT 9AY UOS|IA\ PUB }931)s apIS| 02°Li7L '8$ 0C'L0L 02'096 009.$ NOL |00°€S8 XIW 'ISYNOD IOV4HNS LTVHASY XIW-LOH €l
umoys se o} paaibe wa}| ked|(00 791 83) (00'Z152) 000 Gzes VO (002152 (1vOD ININd) STVIYILYIN SNONINNLIF cl
A6 paseasosp suoiipuod piaid|(00°'5/8%) (00'G.1) 00°00S'L | 00'G$ NOL |00G/9°L SSIVIV AUVHOANTL HO4 FLVOIHOOV 13
youau} urew
Jajem je yipim yojed YINH pesiAeY| 00'9/6'21$ 00'8€€ 00892 | 00'25$ QA S |00°0e¥'C «, '3SYN0D 3SYE LTVYHJASY XIW-LOH 0l
pajsanbai se papuajxa
SHWIT SAY UOS|IA\ pUe }9alls 8pIS| 00'ZLZ'EL$ 00°29¢€ 00¥82°'L | 00°9€$ NOL |00°LL6 g9 3dAL 'ISYNOD ASYE J1LVOIHOOV 6
papuswwosal se skemyed
Ile ul }ayjuelq buisn paroidde abeliA| 0,€95'S$ 008€8'vy [008e8'y | GL'L$ aA OS |- 1IMNV1E TOHLNOD NOISO¥3 L
Kb paseaioul suonipuod piald| GZ'Z9e$ 00'69 00°06 GZ'S$ aNNOd|00°'L2 HLNN 14834 WNISSY.LOd 9
Ayb paseasour suolipuod piel4| GZ'Z9e$ 0069 00°06 GZ'S$ aNNOd|00°'L2 HLNN 1¥34 NIOOYLIN S
A}b paseasoul suolipuod piai4| 00°G/S'L$ S.0 00} 00°00L°2$ | YOV [SZ0 VI SSY10 ‘ONI33S 14
"J981}S UOS|IAA UO palojsal
Kemyued a)o|dwo) ‘19a1s |00YoS
10} Ul yoeq pappe uonelojsal Aemxied| 02'921'0Z$ 00'806'c [008€8'y | GL'G$ adA OS [00°0€6 W ‘3OV1d ANV HSINYNS 110SdOL €
Apuenp ERIT Anuenp
uonduoasag junowy aoualayiq | pesiney nun yun | juaung way| ‘ON
¢ # JaplQ obueyn

129foad urepy uoissiwisues |



(90/9) ¥ Jo Z abed

J1VHO ANV JNVYES L1 3dAL M3IN HLIM

Ajb paseasoul suoipuod p|al4| 00°05.°2$ 00'G 00'8 00°055$ HOV3 [00°E ‘a3Lsnray 39 01 I3¥NLONYLS IDVYNIVHA 68
ain a3aso1d JNVH4 | 3dAL M3N HLIM
Aib paseasoul suoiipuod piaid| 00°052'C$ 00'S 00'LC 00°05v$ HOV3 |00°'CC ‘a3Lsnray 3g 0L 34NLONYLS FOVNIVHA 88
Kb paseaioap suonipuod piai4[(00°'05.$) (00°01) 000l 00'G.$ aA ND |00°0C (11-vD) SAILITILN Y04 ONILLNOYIANN 98
Kb peseaioap suonipuod piai4|(00°G.8'GS) (00°G21°L) 00628 |00°G$ aNNOd|00000'2 SONILLIA NIVIN ¥31LYM SNOINV1TIOSIN g8
«7C ANI
Kb paseaiosp suonipuod piai4|(5z'662%) (00°12) 0068 SZvL$ 1004 [00°0LL -1 AdAL ONIXEVIN INTINIAVC YIHNATOd 28
«9 3NN
pasn JoN|(5zZ'152%) (00°29) 000 GL'ES 1004 |00°/9 -1 3dAL ONIMYEYIN LINFWIAVC VIHNATOd 18
W~ INIT
Burouejeg |eui4| 02°16$ 00°¢¢C 00'8e€'c |S€°C$ 1004 [009LE'e -1 3dAL ONIMYVIN INTNIAVC YIHNATOL 08
(MOTT13A) W7 11l AdAL
pasn 1o0N|(00°625'2%) (00090'2) 000 GZ'L$ 1004 [00°090°¢C ‘JdVL ONIMYVIN LINTFWIAVC AHVHIOdNIL 6.
(3LIHMW) . I 3dAL
pasn JoN|(G5Z'199'L$) (o0'62¢'L) 000 SC'L$ 1004 |oo0'62€’L ‘dVL ONIMYVYIN LNIFWNIAVd AYVHOdNT L 8/
HONI 21 (SLN3aW3HIND3Y
Aib pasealoul suonipuod pial4| 00°05Z 9% 0529 056 00°00L$ 1004 |00°2E NIV ¥31VM) Y3M3S WHOLS 125
"abey(IA
ay} Aq papusyxa suoide jo SYIPIN| 00'895'€L$ 02'6€€ 0z'6Ey |00°0¥$ QA OS |00°00} A€ 'LINIWIAVYH AVMIAINA SNONINNLIF 69
(198115 100YdS % Uic| e 39} HA
10} (1) A1b pasealoul suolipuod pial4| 00'099% 00’} 0082 00°099% HOV3 |00°LL 13XSVYO (NOLIA) ¥399ny NOgdvY20d0N14 09
buiouejeg |eul4| 00°009% 00°} 00'G 00°009% HOV3 |00V a3aisnrayv 39 OL SITOHNVIN AYVLINVS LS
SHWIT 8AY UOS|IN pue }931)s apIS| Gi7'L 16'9$ 0299 0Z'L€9'9 |S2CL$ QA DS |00°290°9 (IVI03dS) IVAOWIY INIWIAVL ¥S
pajsanbai se aAy UOS|IA\ UO pappe V1D3dS
Yiom dwey yay 3 dlemapis enx3| 08°'€zy'9L$ 0€'.€.'C ogLie'e |00°9% 14 0S |00'v.Ly ‘MIVYM3IAIS ILIYONOD ININID ANV 1LHOd €9

‘papinoad 491 O unowe
PaSEaIoUl YDIUM PSIJLISA SUOIE|ND|ed

Amuenb pue sjuswainseaw p|ay [euld| 00'0¥¥'6€$ | 00°986 00'G€8'S |00°0v$ aA N |00'6¥8'Y IVIOAdS T114M0OvE HONIH L 4]
pesjsul parowal s,H4 (g) uoisiaal ueld| 00°08$ 00’} 00C 00°08% HOV3 | 00'L ’? AIAOW3IY 39 OL SINVYOAH 34 0S
(3LIHM) .81 INIT - AIVINI - 9 3dAL
Kb paseasoul suoiipuod piaid| 00°G99'L$ 00'v. 006LL | 0G22$ 1004 | 00'S0} ‘ONIMYVIN LINJNIAVC D1LSV1d AINHO4THd 14
(3LIHM) .21 3NIT - AIVINI - 9 3dAL
Buioueleg |euld| 00°'8v$ 00'€ 00Gel | 009L$ 1004 | oo'zel ‘ONIMYVIN LINIWIAVC D1LSV1d AINHO4THd °14
Oy
UOS|IAN 4O S}331)S SpIS UO SY|EMSSO0JO (3LIHM) .9 3NIT - AIVINI - 9 3dAL
104 “Aib paseaioul suoyipuod piald| 05°2£6$ 00'sZl 0o'0ez | 05°.$ 1004 | 00501 ‘ONIMYVIN LNIWIAVC D1LSV1d AINHO4THd Ly
(3LIHM) ¥ INIT - AIVINI - 9 3dAL
paonpal oAy UOS|IM uo seale Bunied|(5z'z0g'L$)  [(00°Gy) 009/8 |SOov$ 1004 | 00°LZ€E'L | 'ONIMYVIN ININIAV DILSY1d AINHO43¥d ov
UOS|IA\ UO
HEMBS]S J0 }sam sywi| Joaloid papusixg (MOT13A) % ANIT - AIVINI - 9 3dAL
‘b pasealour suonipuod piald| S0'L LSS 00'L¥L 00°2L6'€ | SOV$ 1004 | 00922 | 'ONIMYVIN LININIAV DILSV1d AIWHO43dd 14
suoiedyjou [euonippe pajsanbay| 00°069°'L$ 00’} 00'€ 00059'L$ [OW TvO| 002 NOIS I9VSSIN F19VIONVYHO (44

Buoueeg [eurd[(00°000'c$)  [(00°€) 009 |00°000°t$ [OW 1vD|00°6 g 3dAL ‘301440 a1314 SHIANIONT 154




(90/9)

¥ Jo ¢ abed

"abe||IA oy} Aq papiroid "SYIOM\
(subis pue sjsod) s|euajyew Joj ypai|(00'L0rS) (00°1) 00'L-  |00°LOV$ WNS1 0 a1lqnd woyy (jeusyew) subis pue sysod ubis jeang| 240
"00) paalbe se (pasn jou) "91/90/60
awily uonoadsul pajnpayds Joj ypalId| (v 8Le' L) (00°1) 00°L- v.81E'1L$ NS |0 uo awi} Agg 104 J1paio Bussuibus [euonippy [3=10)
‘youl
61 ® ‘Youl €1 ‘youlz ‘your G- YINH Bunsix3g uo
JOBJJUOD Ul papN|oul Jou YO 00°LY9'v$ 00'L 00'} 00°L¥9'v$ | WNST [0 sbuppew juswaned piejui 1oy Buinoolb Juswaned| L dNY
JOBJjUOd Ul papn|dul Jou YI0AN| 00°G/8$ 00l 00’} 00G/8% v3 |0 you|z|-uoisuaix3 JuelpAH all4| G dNV
JOBJJUOD Ul papn|oul Jou }I0OM| 00°000'2$ 00¢C 00'C 00°000°L$ v3 |0 you|g|-uoisusix3 juelpAy aid| G dNV
}OBJJUOD Ul papnjoul Jou 3OM| 00°05L°L$ 00} 00'}L 00°0GL°L$ v3 |0 UYou|pg-uoisusjx3 JueipAH aili4|  GdNv
"9AY UOS|IN\ Uo Z abeys ul pappe "9AY UOS|IAA UO Z abe)g
yJom Japnb pue quno espxa Joj palinbal Ul pappe Jom Jaynb pue qno eJixa Joj palinbal
Jn03Xe)s UoIONIISU0D |euolippy| S2'€G8°L$ 00} 00} G2'€G8'L$ S1 |0 JNOSXEJS UOIONISU0D |euolippY 91-LL-0L| ¥LINL
Ay UOS|I\\
"UOS|IAA UO Juswaned UO SUOI}08S pud pale|{ g pue ‘sadid wiojs youl
J0 abpa 8y} Je pa||e}Sul Sem UlewW Jajem Z1 ‘eul] gJnd 8y} Ul SaWel4 LLAL YNIM SI8jul € yim
youi 9| Joye painbal 3IOA 91-92-60| 88'/62'6$ 00°|L 00’} 88'/62'6$ S1 |0 soe|dal pue suiseq Yojeo ¢ aA0WRY 91-92-60 CLNL
"@AY UOS|IN\ €001
1e uononJsuod Buunp pabewep 90IAI9S "9AY UOS|IA €001 18 uononisuod Buunp pabewep
Jajem paxJewun Jieday -91-02-60| 95'09v$ 00} 00} [95°09v$ s1 |0 B0IAISS J9jem payiewun Jieday -91-02-60  ZLWL
"9AY PJequioT] UO UOIJBABOXD
KempeoJ ay) Bunp punoy urew BAY pJequio Uo uoneAeoxe Aempeod ay} Buunp
Jajem ui g Buijes) ileday 91-/0-60| 8¢ /8% 00} 00’} 8€' /8% S1 |0 punoy ulew Jajem ul 9 Buiyes| Jleday 91-/0-60 LLINL
"OAY UOS|IM €19
Je uoionysuod Buunp pabewep aoines "“9AY UOS|IAA €19 Je uononijsuod Buunp pabewep
Jajem paysewun Jieday 91-/0-60| 06'Z18% 00'|} 00’} 06'C18% S1 |0 S0IAISS Jsjem payJewun Jieday 91-/0-60 OLNL
OAY UOS|IAA
1 L 1e dn yoeq a01A19s Jamas Alejiues SAY UOS|IAA | L7 1e dn Yoeq a0IAI9S Jomas
e J0j 8sneo 8y} auluusleq -91-81-80| 68'€LZ'L$ 00} 00'L 68'€.2'1$ S1 |0 Asejjues e Joj asneod a8y} sulwialed -91-81-80 6L
"UOS|IAA UO YI0M uoleAedxa ay} Buunp "UOS|IAA UO YJoM
pabewep aiam ey sadid ulelpiapun uoljeAeoxa ay) buunp pabewep alem jey} sadid
umouun (z) Jreday -1 VS 91-€2-20| 00°108'c$ 00'} 00} |o0'L08't$ s1 |0 uleJpiapun umouun (z) Jreday -1vS 91-€2-20[  SINL
"UOS|IM\ ' HEMBIS B
3JOM BUJX IO} JN0}Op UMOp aXe} pue dn "UOS|IAA 9 HEMB3)S Je 3JOM BJJXS 10} JN0JSp UMOp
19s ‘abeubis Jnojep apinoid-9L-11-20| 60°259% 00'L 00'}L 60°.59% S1 |0 aye)} pue dn jas ‘abeubis Jnojep apIr0Id-9L-| L-L0 LINL
sue|d ay} uo
umoys jou adid Jomas wuojs 8 punod| 00'¥28'z$ 0€'GE 0€'09 [00°08% 14 |00°SC HONI8 3did DINM HLIM ¥4 ¥3IM3S WHOLS| €dNV
saiuenb ueld pajediolue W91 ‘NIVIN ¥3LVYM NOHI
L#0OO paonpal sjuawainseaw pfal4{(00°L6¥'09%) |(00°L¥2) 00099'C |00°152$ 14 |00°L06'C 3711.0N3A 711¥A 1YNOILD3NHIA TV.INOZIYOH LdNVY
J1SVM 1VIO3dS
pasn jou wa}| Aed|(00'62£'9%) (00'552) 000 00'G2$ QA ND |00°6S¢C -NON ‘IOHVYHOHNS ONITNYH T¥YNOILIAaVY 16
J1SVYM TVIO3dS
pasn jou wa}| Aed|(00'G/£'9$) (00'552) 000 00'62$ aA ND (00552 ‘IOHYVYHOHUNS ONITNVYH TVYNOLLIAAY 96
L# OO Joye
|00YOS uo parowas a1om sdwinis 8al} Z| 00°00€$ 00¢C 002 000G61$ HOV3 |- Hgd .Sl 43N0 TVAOWN3IY dNNLS 6
'UOI08SIB)U| HEMB)S/UOS|IM
JO 9pIS YHOU 38Ul qIND WOJ) PSAOWS) v
Sem ainjonijg/aweld jneA anleA|l 00°006°L$ 00t 00'€ 00°00S°'L$ HOV3 |00 0l .2 ‘a31oNY.LSNOD3Y 39 OL STTOHNVI 06




(90/9)

19°692v02$ =LNNOWYV TV.LOL

¥ Jo  abeyd




